
#3 Women's 100 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 POST, Camdyn  7 Great Bend M 13.62  (NW) 5(1) 10

2 PROSE, Ari  7 McPherson M 13.94  (NW) 4(1) 8

3 KANAK, Lynsi  7 Hays Middle 13.99  (NW) 5(2) 6

4 GUTIERREZ, Emily  7 Comanche Mi 14.03  (NW) 5(3) 4

5 HOLSTEIN, Kayden  7 Scott City Mid 14.07  (NW) 5(4) 2

6 DOSSETT, Amara  7 McPherson M 14.07  (NW) 4(2) 1

7 KIPPES, Adalie  7 Thomas More 14.19  (NW) 3(1)

8 BRUCE, Bailey  7 Lakewood Mi 14.25  (NW) 3(2)

9 SANDERS, Caleah  7 Hays Middle 14.37  (NW) 4(3)

10 BOGNER, Jersey  7 Comanche Mi 14.45  (NW) 4(4)

11 CONNALLY, Inspiration  7 Hays Middle 14.47  (NW) 4(5)

12 MAZOUCH, Meredith  7 Great Bend M 14.53  (NW) 5(5)

13 MINK, Madison  7 Dodge City M 14.69  (NW) 5(6)

14 FILAK, Abigail  7 Hays Middle 14.70  (NW) 2(1)

15 HILL, Kindell  7 Lakewood Mi 14.75  (NW) 5(7)

16 LOMBRANA, Amaiya  7 Dodge City M 14.88  (NW) 4(6)

17 ERAZO, Halle  7 Scott City Mid 14.90  (NW) 3(3)

18 FLOYD, Amaya  7 Salina South 14.95  (NW) 3(4)

19 MACIAS, Keyla  7 Hays Middle 15.00  (NW) 4(7)

20 REBEL, Brynn  7 Thomas More 15.04  (NW) 3(5)

21 COOPER, Ateriona  7 Lakewood Mi 15.10  (NW) 4(8)

22 LEYVA, Keira  7 Great Bend M 15.17  (NW) 3(6)

23 FELDT, Bridget  7 Hays Middle 15.25  (NW) 1(1)

24 GUZMAN, Mariana  7 Hays Middle 15.61  (NW) 1(2)

25 GUZMAN, Anali  7 Dodge City M 15.74  (NW) 3(7)

26 LARKINS, Riley  7 Hays Middle 15.94  (NW) 2(2)

27 MAIER, Dakota  7 Hays Middle 16.00  (NW) 1(3)

28 ACOSTA, Kaylen  7 Hays Middle 16.18  (NW) 1(4)

29 VANBRIMMER, Elli  7 Hays Middle 16.58  (NW) 2(3)

30 HYNES, Brynn  7 Hays Middle 16.63  (NW) 2(4)

31 KITCHEN, Abigail  7 Salina South 16.71  (NW) 2(5)

32 RIOS, Ali  7 Hays Middle 17.36  (NW) 1(5)

#4 Women's 100 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MCCALL, Kamryn  8 Hays Middle 13.27  (NW) 5(1) 10

2 SCHUBERT, Tammi  8 Dodge City M 13.76  (NW) 5(2) 8

3 MCLEOD, Adriana  8 McPherson M 13.89  (NW) 4(1) 6

4 HERRMAN, Scarlett  8 Hays Middle 13.92  (NW) 5(3) 4

5 BURRIS, Karsen  8 McPherson M 14.07  (NW) 4(2) 2

6 LULOFF, Rebecca  8 McPherson M 14.12  (NW) 5(4) 1

7 JORDAN, Brooklyn  8 Salina South 14.12  (NW) 5(5)

8 VEHIGE, Reese  8 Hays Middle 14.23  (NW) 5(6)

9 BULLARD, Reese  8 Great Bend M 14.28  (NW) 4(3)

10 RUPP, Kinley  8 Hays Middle 14.33  (NW) 5(7)

11 MCMULLEN, Kaylea  8 Great Bend M 14.46  (NW) 4(4)

#4 Women's 100 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
12 BAILY, Chloe  8 Lakewood Mi 14.66  (NW) 4(5)

13 BARNETT, Lexi  8 Hays Middle 14.68  (NW) 5(8)

14 NACHTIGAL, Miya  8 Great Bend M 14.72  (NW) 3(1)

15 EDWARDS, Finley  8 Scott City Mid 14.85  (NW) 4(6)

16 SCHMIDT, Jaci  8 Thomas More 14.87  (NW) 4(7)

17 MARTSON, Kayda  8 Lakewood Mi 14.95  (NW) 4(8)

18 CUNNINGHAM, Alexis  8 Dodge City M 15.11  (NW) 3(2)

19 BARTH, Elle  8 Salina South 15.23  (NW) 2(1)

20 ARELLANO, Cynthia  8 Dodge City M 15.46  (NW) 2(2)

21 ONTEVEROS, Yesica  8 Thomas More 15.47  (NW) 3(3)

22 BOHRER, Phoebe  8 Lakewood Mi 15.51  (NW) 2(3)

23 RUDER, Erin  8 Hays Middle 15.60  (NW) 3(4)

24 NGUYEN, Jennifer  8 Salina South 15.76  (NW) 1(1)

25 SCHUMACHER, Ava  8 Thomas More 15.78  (NW) 2(4)

26 SHAW, Adalyn  8 Scott City Mid 15.81  (NW) 2(5)

27 CLINGAN, Savannah  8 Hays Middle 15.84  (NW) 3(5)

28 PRESTON, Aubrey  8 Hays Middle 15.99  (NW) 3(6)

29 LOWRY, Keeley  8 Hays Middle 16.05  (NW) 3(7)

30 DINKEL, Kaylee  8 Hays Middle 16.34  (NW) 2(6)

31 KINDERKNECHT, Braylee  8 Hays Middle 16.70  (NW) 1(2)

32 WELKER, Bailey  8 Scott City Mid 16.92  (NW) 1(3)

33 GUZMAN, Gabby  8 Hays Middle 17.20  (NW) 2(7)

34 FISCHER, Kennedi  8 Hays Middle 17.50  (NW) 1(4)

#7 Women's 200 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 POST, Camdyn  7 Great Bend M 29.36  (NW) 4(1) 10

2 KANAK, Lynsi  7 Hays Middle 29.48  (NW) 4(2) 8

3 VEHIGE, Kenlee  7 Hays Middle 30.08  (NW) 3(1) 6

4 BRUCE, Bailey  7 Lakewood Mi 30.09  (NW) 4(3) 4

5 KIPPES, Adalie  7 Thomas More 30.45  (NW) 3(2) 2

6 SANDERS, Caleah  7 Hays Middle 30.76  (NW) 3(3) 1

7 LOMBRANA, Amaiya  7 Dodge City M 31.17  (NW) 3(4)

8 HOLSTEIN, Kayden  7 Scott City Mid 31.24  (NW) 4(4)

9 BOGNER, Jersey  7 Comanche Mi 31.28  (NW) 3(5)

10 WILSON, Tylee  7 McPherson M 31.38  (NW) 2(1)

11 LEON, Gabby  7 Dodge City M 31.43  (NW) 3(6)

12 BAUER, Pera  7 McPherson M 31.66  (NW) 3(7)

13 MAZOUCH, Meredith  7 Great Bend M 32.32  (NW) 4(5)

14 FLOYD, Amaya  7 Salina South 32.40  (NW) 2(2)

15 LEYVA, Keira  7 Great Bend M 32.60  (NW) 3(8)

16 NOLL, Addi  7 Scott City Mid 32.71  (NW) 1(1)

17 MYHER, Maddisyn  7 Lakewood Mi 32.71  (NW) 1(2)

18 WILLIAMS, Eliana  7 Lakewood Mi 33.90  (NW) 2(3)

19 GUZMAN, Anali  7 Dodge City M 34.50  (NW) 2(4)

20 RIOS, Ali  7 Hays Middle 37.92  (NW) 1(3)
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#7 Women's 200 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
21 DIGGS, Braelyn  7 Salina South 38.02  (NW) 2(5)

#8 Women's 200 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MCCALL, Kamryn  8 Hays Middle 28.29  (NW) 4(1) 10

2 SCHUBERT, Tammi  8 Dodge City M 29.43  (NW) 4(2) 8

3 JORDAN, Brooklyn  8 Salina South 29.47  (NW) 4(3) 6

4 BULLARD, Reese  8 Great Bend M 29.54  (NW) 4(4) 4

5 SCHUMACHER, Nicole  8 Thomas More 30.08  (NW) 4(5) 2

6 BURRIS, Karsen  8 McPherson M 30.18  (NW) 4(6) 1

7 HALLAM, Moriah  8 Hays Middle 30.93  (NW) 4(7)

8 BARROW, Adelyn  8 McPherson M 31.05  (NW) 4(8)

9 SHIPMAN, Kamri  8 McPherson M 31.53  (NW) 3(1)

10 DAILY, Sophie  8 Salina South 32.33  (NW) 2(1)

11 NACHTIGAL, Miya  8 Great Bend M 32.47  (NW) 3(2)

12 POWELSON, Emma  8 Scott City Mid 32.75  (NW) 3(3)

13 BEIKER, Taryn  8 Thomas More 32.76  (NW) 2(2)

14 BANNISTER, Kaliyah  8 Hays Middle 32.77  (NW) 3(4)

15 TAYLOR, Addisyn  8 Comanche Mi 33.17  (NW) 3(5)

16 DAY, Sarah  8 Lakewood Mi 33.17  (NW) 2(3)

17 CUNNINGHAM, Alexis  8 Dodge City M 33.29  (NW) 3(6)

18 DISNEY, Madelyn  8 Salina South 34.44  (NW) 3(7)

19 ARELLANO, Cynthia  8 Dodge City M 35.06  (NW) 2(4)

20 HARR, Madeline  8 Lakewood Mi 35.31  (NW) 2(5)

21 DINKEL, Kaylee  8 Hays Middle 35.95  (NW) 2(6)

22 GRABAST, Alyvia  8 Great Bend M 36.13  (NW) 3(8)

23 GONZALEZ, Ale  8 Scott City Mid 36.30  (NW) 2(7)

24 REOUNG, Sodia  8 Lakewood Mi 36.42  (NW) 1(1)

25 FELKER, Kaylee  8 Scott City Mid 36.98  (NW) 2(8)

26 BRULL, Jenna  8 Thomas More 38.79  (NW) 1(2)

27 GUZMAN, Gabby  8 Hays Middle 41.03  (NW) 1(3)

28 TIPPY, Lucy  8 Hays Middle 44.35  (NW) 1(4)

#12 Women's 400 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LIGHTNER, Lily  7 Scott City Mid 1:03.88 3(1) 10

2 MINK, Madison  7 Dodge City M 1:09.72 3(2) 8

3 WEATHERS, Katie  7 Scott City Mid 1:10.30 3(3) 6

4 WHITFIELD, Riley  7 McPherson M 1:11.79 3(4) 4

5 SCHROEDER, Ashlyn  7 McPherson M 1:12.27 3(5) 2

6 LEYVA, Keira  7 Great Bend M 1:12.46 3(6) 1

7 STEVENS, Emmalina  7 Salina South 1:12.48 2(1)

8 MACIAS, Keyla  7 Hays Middle 1:12.81 1(1)

9 COOPER, Ateriona  7 Lakewood Mi 1:13.50 2(2)

10 MYHER, Maddisyn  7 Lakewood Mi 1:13.83 1(2)

11 LOPEZ, Brilynn  7 Scott City Mid 1:14.83 2(3)

#12 Women's 400 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
12 PAVLOVICH, Carmin  7 McPherson M 1:14.84 2(4)

13 MONTES, Jimena  7 Great Bend M 1:15.43 2(5)

14 WINDHOLZ, Bria  7 Thomas More 1:16.20 2(6)

15 ARANDA, Isabel  7 Salina South 1:16.72 1(3)

16 HOLMES, Kaylee  7 Lakewood Mi 1:17.53 2(7)

17 SMITH, Adelle  7 Great Bend M 1:18.63 2(8)

18 VALENCIA, Mariana  7 Thomas More 1:23.89 1(4)

#11 Women's 400 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MAUPIN, Aralen  8 Hays Middle 1:03.13 3(1) 10

2 WREN, Kinleigh  8 Scott City Mid 1:05.21 2(1) 8

3 BULLARD, Reese  8 Great Bend M 1:05.82 3(2) 6

4 BUSHBOM, Andi  8 McPherson M 1:05.93 3(3) 4

5 JORDAN, Brooklyn  8 Salina South 1:06.00 3(4) 2

6 WATERS, Layla  8 Lakewood Mi 1:07.46 2(2) 1

7 SCHUMACHER, Nicole  8 Thomas More 1:08.99 3(5)

8 KHAMDALANIKONE, Eden  8 Salina South 1:12.33 3(6)

9 CUNNINGHAM, Cara  8 Hays Middle 1:12.44 2(3)

10 CAPPUCCIO, Anna  8 Thomas More 1:13.38 2(4)

11 MACIAS, Yaremy  8 Dodge City M 1:14.40 3(7)

12 CULWELL, Kale  8 Dodge City M 1:14.99 3(8)

13 BOHRER, Phoebe  8 Lakewood Mi 1:16.09 2(5)

14 PECKHAM, Danielle  8 Lakewood Mi 1:16.48 1(1)

15 POWELSON, Emma  8 Scott City Mid 1:17.21 2(6)

16 EVANS, Jasmyn  8 McPherson M 1:18.98 2(7)

17 BETTS, Callie  8 Hays Middle 1:19.43 2(8)

18 SIMMONS, Jamie  8 Comanche Mi 1:20.11 1(2)

19 SHAW, Adalyn  8 Scott City Mid 1:20.26 1(3)

20 GATICA, Alexis  8 McPherson M 1:21.07 1(4)

21 SCOBY, Kate  8 Hays Middle 1:22.05 1(5)

22 NGUYEN, Jennifer  8 Salina South 1:22.69 1(6)

23 QUACKENBUSH, Elizabeth  8 Thomas More 1:23.18 1(7)

#16 Women's 800 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 LEWALLEN, Makayla  7 Hays Middle 2:38.92 10

2 SHULTZ, Kaylie  7 Lakewood Mi 2:40.23 8

3 WAGNOR, Katy  7 Lakewood Mi 2:45.27 6

4 HARMAN, Ivy  7 Comanche Mi 2:53.60 4

5 RODRIGUEZ, Dragon  7 McPherson M 2:54.04 2

6 MCDANIEL, Haylie  7 Scott City Mid 2:57.24 1

7 GAMBLIN, Rory  7 Comanche Mi 2:58.99

8 PAUL, McKenna  7 McPherson M 3:00.98

9 RUPP, Breenah  7 Hays Middle 3:01.38

10 NOLL, Addi  7 Scott City Mid 3:02.00
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#16 Women's 800 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
11 ALVORD, Piper  7 McPherson M 3:11.45

12 ORTIZ, Jackie  7 Comanche Mi 3:12.22

13 LEIKER, Katelynn  7 Hays Middle 3:13.35

14 ROSE, Hannah  7 Thomas More 3:17.26

15 ROSE, Evelyn  7 Lakewood Mi 3:19.18

16 SCHAUB, Lydia  7 Great Bend M 3:24.36

17 STEIN, Leah  7 Salina South 3:26.09

18 KING, Teah  7 Great Bend M 3:27.18

19 UTLEY, Emilee  7 Salina South 3:27.33

#15 Women's 800 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 DELIRA, Louisa  8 Dodge City M 2:40.07 10

2 CUNNINGHAM, Liz  8 Hays Middle 2:47.07 8

3 STAAB, Rachel  8 Thomas More 2:48.10 6

4 SANDBO, Maryn  8 McPherson M 2:48.90 4

5 SMITH, Sienna  8 Great Bend M 2:50.03 2

6 WATERS, Layla  8 Lakewood Mi 2:51.24 1

7 BECKER, Lanie  8 Hays Middle 2:54.92

8 ARCEO, Alina  8 Salina South 2:58.50

9 SCHIPPERS, Claire  8 Thomas More 2:58.60

10 RIEKHOF, Ellie  8 Lakewood Mi 3:01.73

11 HARDING, Alyssa  8 Hays Middle 3:07.29

12 WINDERLIN, Kami  8 Scott City Mid 3:07.83

13 FOX, Piper  8 Scott City Mid 3:07.91

14 BETTS, Callie  8 Hays Middle 3:11.39

15 CASEY, Meghan  7 Dodge City M 3:14.43

16 WHORTON, Reesa  8 McPherson M 3:14.70

17 CAHOONE, Leah  8 McPherson M 3:18.00

18 SNYDER, Mariah  8 Dodge City M 3:18.76

19 SIMMONS, Jamie  8 Comanche Mi 3:20.83

20 SUMAYA, Sela  8 Hays Middle 3:23.85

21 KOENIGSMAN, Kynli  8 Hays Middle 3:26.78

#20 Women's 1600 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 SHULTZ, Kaylie  7 Lakewood Mi 5:37.72 10

2 HARMAN, Ivy  7 Comanche Mi 6:16.08 8

3 LEWALLEN, Makayla  7 Hays Middle 6:21.66 6

4 GAMBLIN, Rory  7 Comanche Mi 6:29.40 3

4 MCDANIEL, Haylie  7 Scott City Mid 6:29.40 3

6 ORTIZ, Jackie  7 Comanche Mi 6:43.88 1

7 OWEN, Molly  7 McPherson M 6:59.65

8 ROSE, Hannah  7 Thomas More 7:06.16

9 KING, Teah  7 Great Bend M 7:10.15

10 UTLEY, Emilee  7 Salina South 7:32.14

#20 Women's 1600 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
11 STEIN, Leah  7 Salina South 7:52.87

#19 Women's 1600 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 DELIRA, Louisa  8 Dodge City M 5:57.32 10

2 MAUPIN, Aralen  8 Hays Middle 6:10.39 8

3 SMITH, Sienna  8 Great Bend M 6:11.42 6

4 SANDBO, Maryn  8 McPherson M 6:23.38 4

5 LAWSON, Peyton  8 Lakewood Mi 6:28.21 2

6 RIEKHOF, Ellie  8 Lakewood Mi 6:32.02 1

7 TROUT, Belle  8 Scott City Mid 6:37.63

8 SCHIPPERS, Claire  8 Thomas More 6:40.78

9 WATSON, Addison  8 Thomas More 7:10.10

10 CAHOONE, Leah  8 McPherson M 7:17.35

11 SNYDER, Mariah  8 Dodge City M 7:23.54

12 RODRIGUEZ, Jaslene  8 Comanche Mi 7:24.63

13 BRUCE, Addyson  8 Great Bend M 7:30.02

14 DEWALD, Breckan  8 Hays Middle 7:34.16

15 MONTFORD, Heaven  8 Dodge City M 7:35.01

16 PEREZ RODRIGUEZ, Yelenis  8 Comanche Mi 7:47.19

17 SCOBY, Kate  8 Hays Middle 8:02.88

18 DEBEY, Cailin  8 Hays Middle 8:18.89

#22 Women's 3200 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 TROUT, Belle  8 Scott City Mid 13:53.57 10

2 ARCEO, Alina  8 Salina South 14:06.16 8

3 WINDERLIN, Kami  8 Scott City Mid 15:19.24 6

4 BRUCE, Addyson  8 Great Bend M 15:34.68 4

5 AYARZA, Arianna  8 Thomas More 15:34.68 2

6 KRAFT, Anna  8 Lakewood Mi 16:11.64 1

7 KOENIGSMAN, Kynli  8 Hays Middle 17:02.20

8 MCCLURE, Ani  8 Hays Middle 18:04.66

9 ZWEIFEL, Brynn  8 Hays Middle 19:40.93

10 SCHMEIDLER, Grace B.  8 Thomas More 20:02.06

#25 Women's 100m Hurdles (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LEWALLEN, Makayla  7 Hays Middle 17.61  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 CONNALLY, Inspiration  7 Hays Middle 18.14  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 ORTIZ, Audrina  7 Scott City Mid 18.94  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 WILSON, Tylee  7 McPherson M 19.32  (NW) 2(1) 4

5 GUTIERREZ, Emily  7 Comanche Mi 19.40  (NW) 3(4) 2

6 GENTRY, Peyton  7 Scott City Mid 19.58  (NW) 3(5) 1

7 ALVORD, Piper  7 McPherson M 19.62  (NW) 3(6)

8 MAIN, Kiera  7 Salina South 20.00  (NW) 1(1)

9 HOLMES, Kaylee  7 Lakewood Mi 20.26  (NW) 2(2)
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#25 Women's 100m Hurdles (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
10 WERTH, Allie  7 Hays Middle 20.32  (NW) 1(2)

11 OSTMEYER, Grace  7 Lakewood Mi 20.78  (NW) 2(3)

12 SHOWMAN, Kinsleigh  7 Salina South 20.85  (NW) 2(4)

13 THOMPSON, Kaitlyn  7 Comanche Mi 21.07  (NW) 2(5)

14 JORDAN, Cameron  7 Salina South 21.26  (NW) 2(6)

15 ACOSTA, Kaylen  7 Hays Middle 21.68  (NW) 1(3)

16 CORTES, Andrea  7 Comanche Mi 21.72  (NW) 1(4)

17 SCHAUB, Lydia  7 Great Bend M 21.86  (NW) 1(5)

18 WINEBRENNER, Carissa  7 Lakewood Mi 24.98  (NW) 1(6)

KOERNER, Brooklyn  7 Thomas More DNF  (NW) 2

DOSSETT, Amara  7 McPherson M DNF  (NW) 3

#26 Women's 100m Hurdles (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SCHUBERT, Tammi  8 Dodge City M 18.20  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 CUNNINGHAM, Cara  8 Hays Middle 19.01  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 LAGGARDS COTA, Melanie  8 Comanche Mi 19.67  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 SHIPMAN, Kamri  8 McPherson M 19.68  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 JOHNSON, Aliya  8 Great Bend M 19.82  (NW) 2(1) 2

6 CROW, Lauren  8 Salina South 19.83  (NW) 3(5) 1

7 PAULSEN, Elley  8 McPherson M 19.89  (NW) 3(6)

8 LEGLEITER, Addie  8 Hays Middle 20.05  (NW) 2(2)

9 WATSON, Addison  8 Thomas More 20.11  (NW) 2(3)

10 BARROW, Adelyn  8 McPherson M 20.15  (NW) 2(4)

11 CASEY, Meghan  7 Dodge City M 20.42  (NW) 3(7)

12 HARR, Madeline  8 Lakewood Mi 20.60  (NW) 2(5)

13 KHAMDALANIKONE, Eden  8 Salina South 20.68  (NW) 2(6)

14 RAYO, Vanessa  8 Dodge City M 20.73  (NW) 1(1)

15 DEHERRERA, Amari  8 Salina South 20.75  (NW) 1(2)

16 BEFORT, Brooke  8 Thomas More 21.55  (NW) 2(7)

17 KRIEN, Tristyn  8 Lakewood Mi 21.77  (NW) 1(3)

18 DINKEL, Kaylee  8 Hays Middle 21.89  (NW) 1(4)

19 REOUNG, Sodia  8 Lakewood Mi 22.01  (NW) 1(5)

#30 Women's 200m Hurdles (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ORTIZ, Audrina  7 Scott City Mid 32.72  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 LEWALLEN, Makayla  7 Hays Middle 33.26  (NW) 3(1) 8

3 CONNALLY, Inspiration  7 Hays Middle 33.36  (NW) 3(2) 6

4 THOMPSON, Jaela  7 McPherson M 34.10  (NW) 3(3) 4

5 WEATHERS, Katie  7 Scott City Mid 34.22  (NW) 3(4) 2

6 GENTRY, Peyton  7 Scott City Mid 34.74  (NW) 3(5) 1

7 LEIKER, Katelynn  7 Hays Middle 36.73  (NW) 1(2)

8 WHITFIELD, Riley  7 McPherson M 37.02  (NW) 3(6)

9 WERTH, Allie  7 Hays Middle 37.90  (NW) 1(3)

10 MAIN, Kiera  7 Salina South 38.12  (NW) 2(1)

#30 Women's 200m Hurdles (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
11 WILLIAMS, Eliana  7 Lakewood Mi 38.21  (NW) 2(2)

12 SHOWMAN, Kinsleigh  7 Salina South 38.49  (NW) 2(3)

13 GIBSON, Jaelie  7 Lakewood Mi 38.80  (NW) 2(4)

14 ACOSTA, Kaylen  7 Hays Middle 39.00  (NW) 2(5)

15 JORDAN, Cameron  7 Salina South 40.39  (NW) 2(6)

16 KOERNER, Brooklyn  7 Thomas More 40.58  (NW) 3(7)

17 WINEBRENNER, Carissa  7 Lakewood Mi 41.80  (NW) 1(4)

#29 Women's 200m Hurdles (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PAULSEN, Elley  8 McPherson M 33.04  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 SCHUBERT, Tammi  8 Dodge City M 34.00  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 CUNNINGHAM, Cara  8 Hays Middle 34.16  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 MCMULLEN, Kaylea  8 Great Bend M 35.30  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 CUNNINGHAM, Liz  8 Hays Middle 35.40  (NW) 2(1) 2

6 BONHAM, Peyton  8 McPherson M 36.12  (NW) 2(2) 1

7 MEYER, Kamryn  8 Scott City Mid 36.27  (NW) 3(5)

8 DEHERRERA, Amari  8 Salina South 36.69  (NW) 1(1)

9 KHAMDALANIKONE, Eden  8 Salina South 37.01  (NW) 2(3)

10 CROW, Lauren  8 Salina South 37.22  (NW) 3(6)

11 FOX, Piper  8 Scott City Mid 37.47  (NW) 2(4)

12 WATSON, Addison  8 Thomas More 38.13  (NW) 2(5)

13 CASEY, Meghan  7 Dodge City M 38.40  (NW) 2(6)

14 JOHNSON, Aliya  8 Great Bend M 38.45  (NW) 2(7)

15 HARR, Madeline  8 Lakewood Mi 38.79  (NW) 1(2)

16 RAYO, Vanessa  8 Dodge City M 39.74  (NW) 1(3)

17 LEGLEITER, Addie  8 Hays Middle 40.05  (NW) 1(4)

18 PECKHAM, Danielle  8 Lakewood Mi 41.01  (NW) 1(5)

19 REOUNG, Sodia  8 Lakewood Mi 41.18  (NW) 1(6)

20 BEFORT, Brooke  8 Thomas More 43.01  (NW) 1(7)

#33 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Hays Middle School (A) 55.07 2(1) 10

2 Thomas More Prep-Marian Middle S (A) 55.85 2(2) 8

3 Scott City Middle School (A) 57.07 1(1) 6

4 Lakewood Middle School (A) 57.59 2(3) 4

5 Great Bend Middle School (A) 57.82 1(2) 2

6 Comanche Middle School (A) 58.45 2(4) 1

7 Dodge City Middle School (A) 58.57 1(3)

8 Salina South Middle School (A) 1:00.89 1(4)

McPherson Middle School (A) DQ 2

#34 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 McPherson Middle School (A) 53.07 2(1) 10

2 Hays Middle School (A) 53.12 2(2) 8
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#34 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
3 Scott City Middle School (A) 56.80 1(1) 6

4 Comanche Middle School (A) 56.82 2(3) 4

5 Lakewood Middle School (A) 57.71 2(4) 2

6 Thomas More Prep-Marian Middle S (A) 58.95 1(2) 1

7 Salina South Middle School (A) 59.54 1(3)

8 Dodge City Middle School (A) 59.81 2(5)

9 Great Bend Middle School (A) 1:01.27 1(4)

#37 Women's 4 x 200m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Hays Middle School (A) 2:02.21 10

2 Comanche Middle School (A) 2:05.57 8

3 Scott City Middle School (A) 2:06.42 6

4 Lakewood Middle School (A) 2:08.22 4

5 Dodge City Middle School (A) 2:10.05 2

6 Salina South Middle School (A) 2:18.34 1

McPherson Middle School (A) DQ

#38 Women's 4 x 200m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Hays Middle School (A) 1:58.41 2(1) 10

2 McPherson Middle School (A) 2:00.87 2(2) 8

3 Comanche Middle School (A) 2:03.36 2(3) 6

4 Salina South Middle School (A) 2:07.98 1(1) 4

5 Dodge City Middle School (A) 2:11.93 1(2) 2

6 Thomas More Prep-Marian Middle S (A) 2:12.55 1(3) 1

7 Great Bend Middle School (A) 2:14.83 1(4)

8 Lakewood Middle School (A) 2:17.72 2(4)

Scott City Middle School (A) DQ 2

#42 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Scott City Middle School (A) 4:42.90 10

2 Lakewood Middle School (A) 4:57.58 8

3 McPherson Middle School (A) 5:02.87 6

4 Hays Middle School (A) 5:13.87 4

5 Comanche Middle School (A) 5:15.58 2

6 Thomas More Prep-Marian Middle S (A) 5:17.83 1

7 Salina South Middle School (A) 5:18.52

#41 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 McPherson Middle School (A) 4:41.31 10

2 Hays Middle School (A) 4:42.28 8

3 Scott City Middle School (A) 4:50.54 6

4 Thomas More Prep-Marian Middle S (A) 4:53.77 4

5 Salina South Middle School (A) 4:58.33 2

#41 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
6 Dodge City Middle School (A) 5:13.87 1

7 Lakewood Middle School (A) 5:15.01

8 Comanche Middle School (A) 5:40.32

#116 Women's 800m SMR (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Great Bend Middle School (A) 2:15.81 10

2 Comanche Middle School (A) 2:17.78 8

3 McPherson Middle School (A) 2:20.09 6

4 Hays Middle School (A) 2:25.31 4

5 Scott City Middle School (A) 2:25.88 2

6 Lakewood Middle School (A) 2:26.75 1

7 Salina South Middle School (A) 2:35.99

#115 Women's 800m SMR (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 McPherson Middle School (A) 2:11.31 10

2 Comanche Middle School (A) 2:13.29 8

3 Hays Middle School (A) 2:18.24 6

4 Scott City Middle School (A) 2:20.66 4

5 Dodge City Middle School (A) 2:27.90 2

6 Lakewood Middle School (A) 2:29.37 1

7 Thomas More Prep-Marian Middle S (A) 2:33.75

#50 Women's High Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 THOMPSON, Jaela  7 McPherson M4' 101 /4 10

2 LABARGE, Haley  7 Hays Middle 4' 6" 8

3 POST, Camdyn  7 Great Bend M4' 6" 6

4 SANDERS, Caleah  7 Hays Middle 4' 4" 3

4 SMITH, Adelle  7 Great Bend M4' 4" 3

6 OSTMEYER, Grace  7 Lakewood Mi 4' 2" 0.5

6 LIGHTNER, Lily  7 Scott City Mid4' 2" 0.5

8 SHOWMAN, Kinsleigh  7 Salina South 4' 2"

9 VANBRIMMER, Elli  7 Hays Middle 4' 0"

9 GIBSON, Jaelie  7 Lakewood Mi 4' 0"

9 BIGGS, Mya  7 Hays Middle 4' 0"

9 HELGET, Molly  7 Hays Middle 4' 0"

9 KITCHEN, Abigail  7 Salina South 4' 0"

9 WAGNOR, Katy  7 Lakewood Mi 4' 0"

9 HARMAN, Ivy  7 Comanche Mi4' 0"

9 VALENCIA, Mariana  7 Thomas More4' 0"

RODRIGUEZ, Dragon  7 McPherson MNH
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#49 Women's High Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 HALBMAIER, Crickett  8 McPherson M4' 8" 9

1 HALLAM, Moriah  8 Hays Middle 4' 8" 9

3 FOX, Piper  8 Scott City Mid4' 8" 6

4 SCHUMACHER, Nicole  8 Thomas More4' 6" 4

5 BEFORT, Brooke  8 Thomas More4' 2" 0.75

5 KRIEN, Tristyn  8 Lakewood Mi 4' 2" 0.75

5 MEYER, Kamryn  8 Scott City Mid4' 2" 0.75

5 DOILE, Brooke  8 McPherson M4' 2" 0.75

PUTNAM, Breckyn  8 Dodge City M NH

MCCLURE, Ani  8 Hays Middle NH

BREWER, Raegan  8 Hays Middle NH

CROW, Lauren  8 Salina South NH

JOHNSON, Aliya  8 Great Bend MNH

SMITH, Cassidy  8 Hays Middle NH

DAILY, Sophie  8 Salina South NH

VARGAS, Sofia  8 Dodge City M NH

FULLER, Bailey  8 Salina South NH

DUNLAP, McKynlee  8 Lakewood Mi NH

CASTILLO, Valerya  8 Scott City MidNH

MCMULLEN, Kaylea  8 Great Bend MNH

HERRMAN, Scarlett  8 Hays Middle NH

STAAB, Rachel  8 Thomas MoreNH

BANNISTER, Kaliyah  8 Hays Middle NH

#54 Women's Pole Vault (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 GENTRY, Peyton  7 Scott City Mid8' 6" 10

2 HELGET, Molly  7 Hays Middle 8' 0" 7

2 ROSE, Hannah  7 Thomas More8' 0" 7

4 WEATHERS, Katie  7 Scott City Mid7' 6" 4

5 KOERNER, Brooklyn  7 Thomas More7' 6" 2

6 VEHIGE, Kenlee  7 Hays Middle 7' 0" 1

7 GUTIERREZ, Emily  7 Comanche Mi7' 0"

8 BOGNER, Jersey  7 Comanche Mi6' 6"

9 LONG, Isabella  7 Great Bend M6' 0"

MAZOUCH, Meredith  7 Great Bend MNH

#53 Women's Pole Vault (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 FRANK, Ella  8 Scott City Mid9' 0" 10

2 CAPPUCCIO, Anna  8 Thomas More8' 6" 8

3 CLINGAN, Savannah  8 Hays Middle 7' 6" 5

3 POWELSON, Emma  8 Scott City Mid7' 6" 5

5 MCMULLEN, Kaylea  8 Great Bend M7' 0" 2

6 AYARZA, Arianna  8 Thomas More6' 6" 1

7 KINDERKNECHT, Braylee  8 Hays Middle 6' 6"

#53 Women's Pole Vault (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
8 LAGGARDS COTA, Melanie  8 Comanche Mi6' 0"

8 HARDING, Alyssa  8 Hays Middle 6' 0"

MONTFORD, Heaven  8 Dodge City M NH

BRUCE, Addyson  8 Great Bend MNH

#58 Women's Long Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 KANAK, Lynsi  7 Hays Middle 15' 9"  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 KIPPES, Adalie  7 Thomas More14' 6"  (NW) 1(1) 8

3 ALLEN, Raegan  7 Thomas More14' 5"  (NW) 1(2) 6

4 MORRIS, Marin  7 Salina South 14' 31 /2  (NW) 2(2) 4

5 GUTIERREZ, Emily  7 Comanche Mi14' 1"  (NW) 2(3) 2

6 THOMPSON, Jaela  7 McPherson M14' 0"  (NW) 2(4) 1

7 ZERBE, Abigail  7 Lakewood Mi 13' 7"  (NW) 2(5)

8 VEHIGE, Kenlee  7 Hays Middle 13' 2"  (NW) 2(6)

9 PAVLOVICH, Carmin  7 McPherson M13' 0"  (NW) 2(7)

10 WHITFIELD, Riley  7 McPherson M12' 11"  (NW) 1(3)

10 HOLMES, Kaylee  7 Lakewood Mi 12' 11"  (NW) 2(8)

12 SMITH, Alea  7 Comanche Mi12' 81 /2  (NW) 2(9)

13 WERTH, Allie  7 Hays Middle 12' 8"  (NW) 2(10)

14 SHOWMAN, Kinsleigh  7 Salina South 12' 31 /2  (NW) 1(4)

15 MACIAS, Keyla  7 Hays Middle 12' 21 /2  (NW) 1(5)

16 MINK, Madison  7 Dodge City M 11' 11"  (NW) 2(11)

17 HILL, Kindell  7 Lakewood Mi 11' 7"  (NW) 1(6)

18 HAYES, Myranda  7 Scott City Mid11' 4"  (NW) 1(7)

19 HARRIS, Quinn  7 Salina South 11' 1"  (NW) 1(8)

20 HYNES, Brynn  7 Hays Middle 10' 11"  (NW) 1(9)

21 BIGGS, Mya  7 Hays Middle 10' 9"  (NW) 1(10)

22 GUZMAN, Mariana  7 Hays Middle 10' 8"  (NW) 1(11)

#57 Women's Long Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 BAILY, Chloe  8 Lakewood Mi 17' 10"  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 BUSHBOM, Andi  8 McPherson M16' 31 /2  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 BURRIS, Karsen  8 McPherson M15' 41 /2  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 VEHIGE, Reese  8 Hays Middle 15' 4"  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 MCCALL, Kamryn  8 Hays Middle 15' 0"  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 SCHMIDT, Jaci  8 Thomas More14' 81 /2  (NW) 2(6) 1

7 BULLARD, Reese  8 Great Bend M14' 31 /2  (NW) 2(7)

8 RUPP, Kinley  8 Hays Middle 13' 9"  (NW) 1(1)

9 BANNISTER, Kaliyah  8 Hays Middle 13' 61 /2  (NW) 2(8)

10 SCHIPPERS, Claire  8 Thomas More13' 41 /2  (NW) 2(9)

11 LAWSON, Peyton  8 Lakewood Mi 13' 2"  (NW) 1(2)

11 BARTH, Elle  8 Salina South 13' 2"  (NW) 2(10)

13 BREWER, Raegan  8 Hays Middle 13' 0"  (NW) 1(3)

13 CASTILLO, Valerya  8 Scott City Mid13' 0"  (NW) 1(3)
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#57 Women's Long Jump (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
15 MAUPIN, Aralen  8 Hays Middle 12' 111 /2  (NW) 2(11)

16 NGUYEN, Jennifer  8 Salina South 12' 11"  (NW) 1(5)

17 SHAW, Adalyn  8 Scott City Mid12' 6"  (NW) 1(6)

18 DAILY, Sophie  8 Salina South 12' 31 /2  (NW) 2(12)

19 KOLZOW, Brixen  8 Lakewood Mi 11' 111 /2  (NW) 1(7)

20 SCOBY, Kate  8 Hays Middle 11' 9"  (NW) 1(8)

21 TURNER, Kallyn  8 Scott City Mid11' 8"  (NW) 1(9)

22 CULWELL, Kale  8 Dodge City M 11' 6"  (NW) 2(13)

23 GRABAST, Alyvia  8 Great Bend M11' 11 /2  (NW) 1(10)

24 ZWEIFEL, Brynn  8 Hays Middle 10' 11"  (NW) 1(11)

25 PRESTON, Aubrey  8 Hays Middle 10' 8"  (NW) 1(12)

26 DEBEY, Cailin  8 Hays Middle 10' 71 /2  (NW) 1(13)

27 LOWRY, Keeley  8 Hays Middle 10' 5"  (NW) 1(14)

28 DEWALD, Breckan  8 Hays Middle 10' 4"  (NW) 1(15)

BEIKER, Taryn  8 Thomas MoreNM  (NW) 2

#62 Women's Triple Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 MINK, Madison  7 Dodge City M 29' 6"  (NW) 10

2 FILAK, Abigail  7 Hays Middle 28' 41 /2  (NW) 8

3 ZERBE, Abigail  7 Lakewood Mi 28' 4"  (NW) 6

4 LOMBRANA, Amaiya  7 Dodge City M 27' 1"  (NW) 4

5 LABARGE, Haley  7 Hays Middle 26' 9"  (NW) 2

6 BIEKER, Brooke  7 Hays Middle 25' 91 /2  (NW) 1

7 SANTANA, Camila  7 Comanche Mi25' 7"  (NW)

8 LARKINS, Riley  7 Hays Middle 23' 01 /2  (NW)

9 VALENCIA, Mariana  7 Thomas More22' 5"  (NW)

RUPP, Breenah  7 Hays Middle FOUL  (NW)

#61 Women's Triple Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 SCHMIDT, Jaci  8 Thomas More29' 61 /2  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 CUNNINGHAM, Liz  8 Hays Middle 28' 3"  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 BECKER, Lanie  8 Hays Middle 27' 91 /2  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 VARGAS, Sofia  8 Dodge City M 27' 7"  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 HARDING, Alyssa  8 Hays Middle 27' 4"  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 FRANK, Ella  8 Scott City Mid26' 10"  (NW) 1(1) 1

7 WREN, Kinleigh  8 Scott City Mid26' 83 /4  (NW) 2(6)

8 WATSON, Addison  8 Thomas More25' 10"  (NW) 2(7)

9 AYARZA, Arianna  8 Thomas More25' 91 /2  (NW) 1(2)

10 DISNEY, Madelyn  8 Salina South 25' 2"  (NW) 2(8)

11 SIMMONS, Jamie  8 Comanche Mi24' 4"  (NW) 2(9)

12 DYE, Carlee  8 Salina South 24' 1"  (NW) 1(3)

13 SMITH, Cassidy  8 Hays Middle 24' 01 /2  (NW) 2(10)

14 DEWALD, Breckan  8 Hays Middle 23' 0"  (NW) 1(4)

15 FISCHER, Kennedi  8 Hays Middle 22' 3"  (NW) 1(5)

#61 Women's Triple Jump (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
16 SWAN, Kaycee  8 Comanche Mi21' 81 /2  (NW) 1(6)

17 TIPPY, Lucy  8 Hays Middle 17' 0"  (NW) 1(7)

#65 Women's Shot Put (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 LITTLEJOHN, Brynn  7 McPherson M31' 6" 2(1) 10

2 ZERBE, Abigail  7 Lakewood Mi 30' 21 /4 2(2) 8

3 WATSON, Brooklyn  7 Hays Middle 30' 1" 2(3) 5

3 STROMBERG, Shannon  7 Scott City Mid30' 1" 2(3) 5

5 HIPP, Emily  7 Thomas More29' 11" 2(5) 2

6 BROUS, Brynlee  7 Hays Middle 29' 9" 2(6) 1

7 REBEL, Brynn  7 Thomas More28' 93 /4 2(7)

8 EDWARDS, Hayla  7 Scott City Mid28' 31 /2 2(8)

9 PAVLOVICH, Carmin  7 McPherson M28' 0" 2(9)

10 HASTINGS, Makambri  7 Lakewood Mi 27' 41 /2 2(10)

11 WINDHOLZ, Bria  7 Thomas More27' 3" 2(11)

12 OWEN, Molly  7 McPherson M26' 31 /2 2(12)

13 MACKEY, Peyton  7 Hays Middle 25' 51 /2 1(1)

14 ALVAREZ, Shreya  7 Dodge City M 25' 5" 2(13)

15 JACQUEZ, Gabby  7 Dodge City M 25' 1" 2(14)

16 FELDT, Bridget  7 Hays Middle 25' 0" 1(2)

17 CORTES, Andrea  7 Comanche Mi24' 101 /2 1(3)

18 MAIER, Dakota  7 Hays Middle 24' 4" 1(4)

19 BENEKE, Makinzie  7 Great Bend M23' 71 /2 1(5)

20 DREWEL, Madison  7 Great Bend M23' 3" 1(6)

21 RIOS, Ali  7 Hays Middle 23' 11 /2 1(7)

22 WALTERS, Crystal  7 Hays Middle 22' 61 /2 1(8)

23 SCHAUB, Lydia  7 Great Bend M22' 31 /2 1(9)

24 DEINES, Dayton  7 Hays Middle 22' 3" 1(10)

25 BRUNGARDT, Raylee  7 Hays Middle 22' 21 /2 1(11)

25 MURILLO, Miah  7 Comanche Mi22' 21 /2 1(11)

27 SCOTT, Taelynn  7 Salina South 21' 73 /4 2(15)

28 LEIKER, Ahnalyn  7 Hays Middle 21' 5" 1(13)

29 JASPER, Johana  7 Salina South 20' 71 /4 1(14)

30 CALLAWAY, Kaylee  7 Lakewood Mi 20' 41 /2 1(15)

31 HUGHES, Jaylen  7 Hays Middle 20' 2" 1(16)

32 ON, Angela  7 Salina South 20' 13 /4 1(17)

32 RODRIGUEZ, Arianna  7 Comanche Mi20' 13 /4 2(16)

34 AMAYA, Brianna  7 Hays Middle 18' 5" 1(18)

35 WOOLSEY, Talulah  7 Hays Middle 18' 0" 1(19)

36 FRAIRE, Alexandra  7 Dodge City M 15' 23 /4 1(20)

#66 Women's Shot Put (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 FRITZ, Paityn  8 Salina South 40' 43 /4 2(1) 10

2 MCNEAL, Promyce  8 Salina South 35' 9" 2(2) 8
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#66 Women's Shot Put (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
3 ROBINETT, Allison  8 Lakewood Mi 35' 51 /2 2(3) 6

4 WASSON, Adrienne  8 Comanche Mi34' 2" 2(4) 4

5 SMITH, Cassidy  8 Hays Middle 33' 3" 2(5) 2

6 WINTER, Zoe  8 Hays Middle 32' 113 /4 2(6) 1

7 HOFFLINGER, Kimberly  8 Great Bend M32' 101 /2 2(7)

8 KOLZOW, Brixen  8 Lakewood Mi 31' 9" 2(8)

9 MONDRAGON, Arianna  8 Comanche Mi31' 8" 2(9)

10 BUCKLES, Molly  8 Hays Middle 31' 33 /4 2(10)

11 DOILE, Brooke  8 McPherson M30' 51 /2 2(11)

12 FELKER, Kaylee  8 Scott City Mid30' 21 /2 2(12)

13 CLARK, Mia  8 Lakewood Mi 29' 41 /4 2(13)

14 GERHARDT, Allie  8 Great Bend M29' 4" 2(14)

15 WINDERLIN, Kami  8 Scott City Mid28' 9" 2(15)

16 ALMARAZ, Denisse  8 Dodge City M 28' 41 /4 1(1)

17 HALBMAIER, Crickett  8 McPherson M26' 111 /2 1(2)

18 GONZALEZ, Ale  8 Scott City Mid26' 101 /4 1(3)

19 HARRIS, M'Lynn  8 Salina South 26' 51 /4 1(4)

20 BARNETT, Lexi  8 Hays Middle 25' 3" 1(5)

21 JONES, Caliyah  8 Hays Middle 25' 21 /2 1(6)

22 ANDERSON, Tatum  8 Great Bend M25' 13 /4 1(7)

23 ONTEVEROS, Yesica  8 Thomas More25' 03 /4 1(8)

24 WHORTON, Reesa  8 McPherson M22' 10" 1(9)

24 BYER, Reaghan  8 Thomas More22' 10" 1(9)

26 SWAN, Kaycee  8 Comanche Mi22' 2" 1(11)

27 GUTIERREZ, Audrey  8 Hays Middle 21' 111 /4 1(12)

28 WALDSCHMIDT, Savannah  8 Thomas More21' 1" 1(13)

29 NEUBURGER, Addison  8 Hays Middle 20' 101 /4 1(14)

30 ORTIZ, Analett  8 Dodge City M 18' 11" 1(15)

#69 Women's Discus (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 ZERBE, Abigail  7 Lakewood Mi 79' 11" 2(1) 10

2 LITTLEJOHN, Brynn  7 McPherson M74' 8" 2(2) 8

3 BROUS, Brynlee  7 Hays Middle 73' 41 /2 2(3) 6

4 HUGHES, Jaylen  7 Hays Middle 70' 8" 2(4) 4

5 WATSON, Brooklyn  7 Hays Middle 68' 8" 1(1) 2

6 HASTINGS, Makambri  7 Lakewood Mi 65' 111 /2 2(5) 1

7 WINDHOLZ, Bria  7 Thomas More65' 3" 2(6)

8 THOMPSON, Kaitlyn  7 Comanche Mi64' 1" 2(7)

9 DEINES, Dayton  7 Hays Middle 64' 0" 2(8)

10 CALLAWAY, Kaylee  7 Lakewood Mi 58' 8" 2(9)

11 MAIER, Dakota  7 Hays Middle 56' 11" 1(2)

12 PAUL, McKenna  7 McPherson M55' 5" 2(10)

13 BENEKE, Makinzie  7 Great Bend M55' 4" 1(3)

14 HIPP, Emily  7 Thomas More54' 8" 2(11)

15 OWEN, Molly  7 McPherson M54' 1" 2(12)

#69 Women's Discus (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
16 WALTERS, Crystal  7 Hays Middle 53' 0" 1(4)

17 MACKEY, Peyton  7 Hays Middle 52' 7" 1(5)

18 STROMBERG, Shannon  7 Scott City Mid50' 10" 1(6)

19 EDWARDS, Hayla  7 Scott City Mid50' 6" 2(13)

20 CORTES, Andrea  7 Comanche Mi50' 5" 2(14)

21 BRUNGARDT, Raylee  7 Hays Middle 50' 2" 1(7)

22 JACQUEZ, Gabby  7 Dodge City M 49' 4" 2(15)

23 MURILLO, Miah  7 Comanche Mi48' 11 /2 1(8)

24 SCHAUB, Lydia  7 Great Bend M48' 1" 1(9)

25 AMAYA, Brianna  7 Hays Middle 40' 11" 1(10)

26 SCOTT, Taelynn  7 Salina South 40' 3" 1(11)

27 FRAIRE, Alexandra  7 Dodge City M 39' 3" 1(12)

28 ON, Angela  7 Salina South 38' 0" 1(13)

29 JASPER, Johana  7 Salina South 37' 5" 1(14)

30 WOOLSEY, Talulah  7 Hays Middle 33' 10" 1(15)

31 ALVAREZ, Shreya  7 Dodge City M 33' 3" 2(16)

32 DREWEL, Madison  7 Great Bend M30' 1" 1(16)

LEIKER, Ahnalyn  7 Hays Middle FOUL 1

#70 Women's Discus (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 FRITZ, Paityn  8 Salina South 111' 3" 2(1) 10

2 ROBINETT, Allison  8 Lakewood Mi 109' 1" 2(2) 8

3 HOFFLINGER, Kimberly  8 Great Bend M100' 10" 2(3) 6

4 BUCKLES, Molly  8 Hays Middle 78' 0" 2(4) 4

5 WINTER, Zoe  8 Hays Middle 77' 11" 2(5) 2

6 SMITH, Cassidy  8 Hays Middle 75' 7" 2(6) 1

7 WASSON, Adrienne  8 Comanche Mi70' 2" 2(7)

8 ANDERSON, Tatum  8 Great Bend M69' 8" 2(8)

8 WELKER, Bailey  8 Scott City Mid69' 8" 2(8)

10 MONDRAGON, Arianna  8 Comanche Mi69' 4" 2(10)

11 MCNEAL, Promyce  8 Salina South 66' 11 /2 2(11)

12 ONTEVEROS, Yesica  8 Thomas More64' 6" 2(12)

13 ARROYO, Liliana  8 Comanche Mi63' 8" 1(1)

14 HALBMAIER, Crickett  8 McPherson M62' 5" 2(13)

15 ALMARAZ, Denisse  8 Dodge City M 61' 4" 1(2)

16 CLARK, Mia  8 Lakewood Mi 59' 10" 2(14)

17 JORDING, Heidi  8 Great Bend M58' 2" 1(3)

18 WAITE, Kodi  8 Lakewood Mi 57' 4" 2(15)

19 BYER, Reaghan  8 Thomas More56' 11 /2 1(4)

20 DOILE, Brooke  8 McPherson M55' 10" 1(5)

21 JONES, Caliyah  8 Hays Middle 54' 21 /2 1(6)

22 HARRIS, M'Lynn  8 Salina South 53' 5" 1(7)

23 NEUBURGER, Addison  8 Hays Middle 52' 9" 1(8)

24 GONZALEZ, Ale  8 Scott City Mid47' 11 /2 1(9)

25 FELKER, Kaylee  8 Scott City Mid46' 7" 1(10)
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#70 Women's Discus (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
25 WHORTON, Reesa  8 McPherson M46' 7" 1(10)

27 GUTIERREZ, Audrey  8 Hays Middle 45' 0" 1(12)

28 ORTIZ, Analett  8 Dodge City M 42' 71 /2 1(13)

29 GREENWOOD, Morgan  8 Thomas More40' 9" 1(14)

#2 Men's 100 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 KIRK, Savion  7 Comanche Mi 12.09  (NW) 4(1) 10

2 BROWNFIELD, Lavell  7 McPherson M 12.85  (NW) 4(2) 8

3 NEUBURGER, Ace  7 Hays Middle 13.12  (NW) 4(3) 6

4 PURMA, Martin  7 Scott City Mid 13.16  (NW) 4(4) 4

5 BAALMANN, Logan  7 Thomas More 13.30  (NW) 4(5) 2

6 MOYA, Jose  7 Dodge City M 13.40  (NW) 4(6) 1

7 GILLESPIE, Jackson  7 Thomas More 13.51  (NW) 4(7)

8 SHEPHERD, Cortez  7 Great Bend M 13.52  (NW) 4(8)

9 LEGRON, Hunter  7 McPherson M 13.59  (NW) 3(1)

10 MALM, Ashton  7 McPherson M 13.61  (NW) 2(1)

11 ENGLERT, Caleb  7 Hays Middle 13.62  (NW) 3(2)

12 HOWARD, Dayton  7 Great Bend M 13.91  (NW) 3(3)

13 PINKNEY, Carson  7 Thomas More 13.95  (NW) 3(4)

14 LILES, Hayden  7 Great Bend M 13.99  (NW) 3(5)

15 MORAN, Isaac  7 Salina South 14.06  (NW) 2(2)

16 PFANNENSTIEL, Brant  7 Hays Middle 14.09  (NW) 1(1)

17 TAYLOR, Jackson  7 Dodge City M 14.17  (NW) 3(6)

18 MCCALL, Aberon  7 Comanche Mi 14.33  (NW) 3(7)

19 PADILLAS, Jasiah  7 Dodge City M 14.35  (NW) 3(8)

20 QUACH, Devin  7 Hays Middle 14.50  (NW) 1(2)

21 BRAZDA, Keenan  7 Hays Middle 14.69  (NW) 2(3)

22 HALL, Griffin  7 Lakewood Mi 14.75  (NW) 2(4)

23 NEWMAN, Quiseon  7 Lakewood Mi 14.89  (NW) 1(3)

24 STOECKLEIN, Brody SR Scott City Mid 14.96  (NW) 2(5)

25 EMERSON, Kameron  7 Hays Middle 15.01  (NW) 1(4)

26 WOOTEN, Antwon  7 Lakewood Mi 15.08  (NW) 2(6)

27 JACOBS, Jace  7 Salina South 15.73  (NW) 2(7)

28 FELKER, Reid  7 Scott City Mid 16.11  (NW) 1(5)

#1 Men's 100 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BRYANT, Courtney  8 Great Bend M 12.31  (NW) 4(1) 10

2 PURDY, Jarek  8 Hays Middle 12.39  (NW) 4(2) 8

3 BONE, Jonny  8 Dodge City M 12.58  (NW) 4(3) 6

4 BUSCH, Oscar  8 Hays Middle 12.58  (NW) 4(4) 4

5 CONNER, Jerome  8 Lakewood Mi 12.59  (NW) 3(1) 2

6 SEROCKI, Kory  8 Lakewood Mi 12.69  (NW) 4(5) 1

7 JOHNSON, Timothy  8 Lakewood Mi 12.79  (NW) 4(6)

8 STUTZMAN, Jayren  8 McPherson M 13.00  (NW) 2(1)

#1 Men's 100 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
9 BROWN, Kellen  8 Great Bend M 13.04  (NW) 4(7)

10 VALLEJO, Pierce  8 Scott City Mid 13.09  (NW) 4(8)

11 PONTIOUS, Trevor  8 McPherson M 13.17  (NW) 3(2)

12 GLOVER, Julian  8 McPherson M 13.21  (NW) 3(3)

13 ZADINA, Chase  8 Hays Middle 13.42  (NW) 2(2)

14 CORREA, Jayven  8 Salina South 13.43  (NW) 2(3)

15 STAAB, Jesse  8 Thomas More 13.57  (NW) 1(1)

16 BURNHAM, Kolby  8 Great Bend M 13.58  (NW) 3(4)

17 CUSTER, Xander  8 Hays Middle 13.60  (NW) 1(2)

18 MONTES, Sergio  8 Dodge City M 13.61  (NW) 3(5)

19 SCHWAB, Lane  8 Dodge City M 13.88  (NW) 3(6)

20 PALACIOS, Rodrigo  8 Salina South 13.89  (NW) 2(4)

21 SCHMIDT, Damian  8 Thomas More 13.93  (NW) 2(5)

22 GOSSMAN, Blaze  8 Scott City Mid 14.02  (NW) 3(7)

23 FRANK, Trenton  8 Scott City Mid 14.13  (NW) 3(8)

24 CONEY, Romeo  8 Comanche Mi 14.76  (NW) 2(6)

25 HERRMAN, Landon  8 Thomas More 15.02  (NW) 1(3)

26 COLE, Hunter  8 Salina South 15.03  (NW) 2(7)

27 DE LEON, Gabriel  8 Hays Middle 17.55  (NW) 1(4)

MCCOTTRY, Timothy  8 Hays Middle NT  (NW) 1

#5 Men's 200 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 KIRK, Savion  7 Comanche Mi 26.20  (NW) 4(1) 10

2 BROWNFIELD, Lavell  7 McPherson M 27.16  (NW) 4(2) 8

3 GERSTNER, Max  7 Thomas More 27.52  (NW) 4(3) 6

4 LARSON, Blake  7 Hays Middle 27.88  (NW) 3(1) 4

5 KRIER, Leo  7 Great Bend M 28.25  (NW) 4(4) 2

6 BURGER, Matthew  7 McPherson M 28.44  (NW) 4(5) 1

7 LARA-CASTRO, Adrian  7 Salina South 28.70  (NW) 3(2)

8 SHEPHERD, Cortez  7 Great Bend M 28.80  (NW) 3(3)

9 BAALMANN, Logan  7 Thomas More 28.87  (NW) 4(6)

10 DIRKS, Jaden  7 Scott City Mid 28.94  (NW) 2(1)

11 BUZARD, Quintin  7 Great Bend M 29.09  (NW) 3(4)

12 FOLEY, Quinn  7 Lakewood Mi 29.69  (NW) 1(1)

13 PADILLAS, Jasiah  7 Dodge City M 29.71  (NW) 3(5)

14 HOLLE, Holden  7 Salina South 30.11  (NW) 3(6)

15 NEWMAN, Quiseon  7 Lakewood Mi 30.46  (NW) 2(2)

16 REDMOND, Armane  7 Salina South 31.07  (NW) 3(7)

17 GARCIA, Adrian  7 Scott City Mid 31.14  (NW) 2(3)

18 PEARCY, Nolan  7 McPherson M 31.41  (NW) 2(4)

19 FISHER, Jacob  7 Hays Middle 31.69  (NW) 1(2)

20 PINKNEY, Carson  7 Thomas More 32.06  (NW) 3(8)

21 QUACH, Devin  7 Hays Middle 32.23  (NW) 1(3)

22 EMERSON, Kameron  7 Hays Middle 32.81  (NW) 2(5)

23 RAMOS, Abdiel  7 Lakewood Mi 33.32  (NW) 2(6)
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#5 Men's 200 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
24 WILKINSON, Rylan  7 Scott City Mid 33.62  (NW) 2(7)

#6 Men's 200 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PURDY, Jarek  8 Hays Middle 25.69  (NW) 4(1) 10

2 BONE, Jonny  8 Dodge City M 25.84  (NW) 4(2) 8

3 BRYANT, Courtney  8 Great Bend M 25.86  (NW) 4(3) 6

4 BUSCH, Oscar  8 Hays Middle 26.22  (NW) 4(4) 4

5 WASINGER, John  8 Hays Middle 26.68  (NW) 3(1) 2

6 OWINGS, Abram  8 Lakewood Mi 27.28  (NW) 3(2) 1

7 CRANE, Keaton  8 McPherson M 27.69  (NW) 4(5)

8 BROWN, Kellen  8 Great Bend M 27.79  (NW) 4(6)

9 STUTZMAN, Jayren  8 McPherson M 27.93  (NW) 4(7)

10 RADKE, Avery  8 Scott City Mid 28.60  (NW) 3(3)

11 ZADINA, Chase  8 Hays Middle 29.22  (NW) 2(1)

12 INGELS, Paxton  8 McPherson M 29.25  (NW) 3(4)

13 CARTER, Conner  8 Lakewood Mi 29.27  (NW) 3(5)

14 SCHWAB, Lukas  8 Dodge City M 29.32  (NW) 4(8)

15 BURNHAM, Kolby  8 Great Bend M 29.43  (NW) 3(6)

16 MONTES, Sergio  8 Dodge City M 29.88  (NW) 3(7)

17 SPEILMAN, Aiden  8 Salina South 29.96  (NW) 2(2)

18 SANDOVAL, Jaheim  8 Lakewood Mi 31.23  (NW) 2(3)

19 CONEY, Romeo  8 Comanche Mi 31.54  (NW) 3(8)

20 OLIVAS, Julian  8 Thomas More 32.11  (NW) 1(1)

21 SCHMIDT, Damian  8 Thomas More 32.14  (NW) 1(2)

22 PHONTHACHACK, Peter  8 Salina South 32.17  (NW) 2(4)

23 HERRMAN, Landon  8 Thomas More 32.34  (NW) 1(3)

24 ANDREWSON, Hawk  8 Salina South 33.56  (NW) 2(5)

#9 Men's 400 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BASGALL, Braxton  7 Thomas More 1:01.20 4(1) 10

2 KRIER, Leo  7 Great Bend M 1:01.56 4(2) 8

3 LARSON, Blake  7 Hays Middle 1:02.17 4(3) 6

4 NEUBURGER, Ace  7 Hays Middle 1:02.71 4(4) 4

5 MALM, Ashton  7 McPherson M 1:04.12 3(1) 2

6 BECKER, Dane  7 McPherson M 1:04.22 3(2) 1

7 WELLS, Hunter  7 Scott City Mid 1:04.61 3(3)

8 WILLIAMS, Elliott  7 Dodge City M 1:04.72 4(5)

9 BOCOX, Ben  7 McPherson M 1:05.80 3(4)

10 BUZARD, Quintin  7 Great Bend M 1:06.07 3(5)

11 SLOAN, Layton  7 Hays Middle 1:06.57 2(1)

12 DIRKS, Jaden  7 Scott City Mid 1:06.91 3(6)

13 AFFHOLDER, Luke  7 Lakewood Mi 1:07.54 3(7)

14 METZGER, Drew  7 Scott City Mid 1:08.09 2(2)

15 BACZKOWSKI, Brody  7 Hays Middle 1:08.66 4(6)

#9 Men's 400 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
16 ATHERTON, Gabe  7 Thomas More 1:08.99 2(3)

17 BENOIST, Mato  7 Lakewood Mi 1:09.04 1(1)

18 PFANNENSTIEL, Colin  7 Hays Middle 1:09.49 1(2)

19 SCHUETTE, Beckett  7 Dodge City M 1:09.69 4(7)

20 ENRIQUEZ, David  7 Comanche Mi 1:10.16 2(4)

21 LEWICK, Jaxon  7 Lakewood Mi 1:10.34 2(5)

22 LILES, Hayden  7 Great Bend M 1:11.71 3(8)

23 TAYLOR, Jackson  7 Dodge City M 1:12.83 4(8)

24 MONTANEZ, Yaden  7 Salina South 1:14.13 2(6)

25 MINCKS, Nate  7 Salina South 1:15.68 2(7)

26 HALLAHN, Tristan  7 Comanche Mi 1:16.10 1(3)

27 RANDLE, Cyran  7 Hays Middle 1:17.67 1(4)

28 FABRIZIUS, Trevor  7 Thomas More 1:23.09 2(8)

29 MORALES, Emmanuel  7 Comanche Mi 1:30.01 1(5)

#10 Men's 400 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BONE, Jonny  8 Dodge City M 56.09 4(1) 10

2 PALMER, Preston  8 Hays Middle 56.52 4(2) 8

3 VALLEJO, Pierce  8 Scott City Mid 57.47 4(3) 6

4 LILES, Carson  8 Thomas More 57.98 4(4) 4

5 VIEGRA, Zane  8 Hays Middle 59.38 4(5) 2

6 PONTIOUS, Trevor  8 McPherson M 1:01.63 3(1) 1

7 CHEEKS, Jalen  8 Salina South 1:02.63 4(6)

8 COOK, Brendan  8 Scott City Mid 1:02.65 4(7)

9 OWINGS, Abram  8 Lakewood Mi 1:02.82 1(1)

10 BOESKER, Carter  8 McPherson M 1:03.46 3(2)

11 TAYLOR, Jackson  8 Comanche Mi 1:04.02 3(3)

12 BROSI, Christian  8 Lakewood Mi 1:04.77 4(8)

13 SPEILMAN, Aiden  8 Salina South 1:05.61 3(4)

14 LACHICA, Jose  8 Lakewood Mi 1:05.79 3(5)

15 BECKER, Derek  8 Thomas More 1:06.45 2(1)

16 INGELS, Paxton  8 McPherson M 1:06.57 1(2)

17 SCHMIDTBERGER, Deyton  8 Hays Middle 1:06.63 3(6)

18 LANDERS, John  8 Great Bend M 1:08.25 1(3)

19 JUAREZ, Angel  8 Comanche Mi 1:09.42 2(2)

20 PHONTHACHACK, Peter  8 Salina South 1:09.52 2(3)

21 OLIVAS, Julian  8 Thomas More 1:09.79 1(4)

22 CLEVENGER, Grant  8 Comanche Mi 1:09.95 2(4)

23 NAVARRETE, Benjamin  8 Dodge City M 1:19.46 3(7)

24 VSETECKA, Brantley  8 Great Bend M 1:23.29 2(5)

#13 Men's 800 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 WHEELER, Matthew  7 Scott City Mid 2:20.23 10

2 SEIB, Jacob  7 Thomas More 2:32.17 8
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#13 Men's 800 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
3 EITEL, Trey  7 Scott City Mid 2:34.01 6

4 LEIKER, Logan  7 Hays Middle 2:35.59 4

5 DREILING, Eli  7 Hays Middle 2:36.43 2

6 YOUNG, Charlie  7 Lakewood Mi 2:37.06 1

7 CALLAHAN, Rhyne  7 Lakewood Mi 2:38.07

8 AFFHOLDER, Luke  7 Lakewood Mi 2:39.26

9 COOPER, Cole  7 McPherson M 2:39.96

10 RICHTER, Kaito  7 Great Bend M 2:44.07

11 KRANNAWITTER, Sam  7 Thomas More 2:44.84

12 BOCOX, Ben  7 McPherson M 2:45.59

13 MARTIN, Jackson  7 McPherson M 2:45.92

14 BAIN, Isaac  7 Scott City Mid 2:46.50

15 KITCHENER, Jaxton  7 Salina South 2:48.03

16 BURRILO, Julian  7 Dodge City M 2:50.52

17 MARTINEZ, Chance  7 Salina South 2:51.33

18 FULLER, Joseph  7 Hays Middle 2:53.06

19 DUMLER, Bryson  7 Hays Middle 2:53.75

20 LEONARD, Jaxson  7 Salina South 2:57.38

21 HALLAHN, Tristan  7 Comanche Mi 2:59.88

22 MARINTZER, Mattias  7 Thomas More 3:00.58

23 GALVEZ, Alex  7 Great Bend M 3:01.13

24 LOERA CANALES, Juan  7 Great Bend M 3:09.98

GAMEZ, Gerardo  7 Dodge City M DQ

#14 Men's 800 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 JOHN, Kade  8 Scott City Mid 2:19.57 10

2 HOLSTEIN, Brodie  8 Scott City Mid 2:22.75 8

3 LILES, Carson  8 Thomas More 2:23.50 6

4 JORGE, Demetrio  8 Dodge City M 2:28.31 4

5 STROUP, Tavon  8 Great Bend M 2:28.57 2

6 BREIT, Connor  8 Thomas More 2:28.95 1

7 MUEHLER, Caleb  8 McPherson M 2:29.32

8 AUTRY, Gabriel  8 Salina South 2:30.50

9 PHELPS, Mason  8 Dodge City M 2:30.59

10 HOULTBERG, Emery  8 Lakewood Mi 2:30.72

11 TAYLOR, Jackson  8 Comanche Mi 2:31.94

12 FRANK, Trenton  8 Scott City Mid 2:34.15

13 PAYNE, Tommy  8 Lakewood Mi 2:37.10

14 SCHMIDTBERGER, Deyton  8 Hays Middle 2:38.32

15 STIEBEN, Brett  8 Hays Middle 2:38.60

16 HUFFMAN, Landon  8 Salina South 2:39.40

17 MORENO, Elian  8 Salina South 2:40.43

18 LIND, Grady  8 Hays Middle 2:40.83

19 JUAREZ, Angel  8 Comanche Mi 2:41.66

20 RAMIREZ, Ismael  8 Great Bend M 2:42.85

#14 Men's 800 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
21 MORALES, Manny  8 McPherson M 2:43.08

22 ALVARADO, Ryan  8 Comanche Mi 2:47.34

23 NEHLS, Ian  8 Thomas More 2:47.55

24 CUSTER, Xander  8 Hays Middle 2:47.91

25 BAUER, Miles  8 McPherson M 3:10.26

#17 Men's 1600 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 GAMEZ, Gerardo  7 Dodge City M 5:10.53 10

2 SEIB, Jacob  7 Thomas More 5:31.62 8

3 LEIKER, Logan  7 Hays Middle 5:33.71 6

4 YOUNG, Charlie  7 Lakewood Mi 5:40.29 4

5 RICHTER, Kaito  7 Great Bend M 5:43.60 2

6 COOPER, Cole  7 McPherson M 5:43.95 1

7 DREILING, Eli  7 Hays Middle 5:50.66

8 MARTIN, Jackson  7 McPherson M 5:51.50

9 DUMLER, Bryson  7 Hays Middle 5:53.41

10 BAIN, Isaac  7 Scott City Mid 5:54.33

11 LEONARD, Jaxson  7 Salina South 5:55.36

12 MARTINEZ, Chance  7 Salina South 5:55.39

13 HUSEMAN, Jonathan  7 Lakewood Mi 6:02.94

14 KITCHENER, Jaxton  7 Salina South 6:03.69

15 DAY, Isaac  7 Scott City Mid 6:07.92

16 MEZA, Junior  7 Scott City Mid 6:07.96

17 VELASCO, Santiago  7 Comanche Mi 6:15.70

18 MCWHORTER, Jeremiah  7 Lakewood Mi 6:18.98

19 MARINTZER, Mattias  7 Thomas More 6:22.28

20 GALVEZ, Alex  7 Great Bend M 6:23.28

21 STALEY-HERMAN, Brayden  7 Thomas More 6:44.80

22 LOERA CANALES, Juan  7 Great Bend M 6:56.81

#18 Men's 1600 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 BERGNER, Peyton  8 Scott City Mid 5:15.42 10

2 LILES, Carson  8 Thomas More 5:18.12 8

3 MUEHLER, Caleb  8 McPherson M 5:18.17 6

4 JORGE, Demetrio  8 Dodge City M 5:26.60 4

5 WREN, Kasten  8 Scott City Mid 5:28.81 2

6 BREIT, Connor  8 Thomas More 5:37.73 1

7 MORENO, Elian  8 Salina South 5:42.36

8 PHELPS, Mason  8 Dodge City M 5:43.43

9 LACHICA, Jose  8 Lakewood Mi 5:45.65

10 RADKE, Avery  8 Scott City Mid 5:47.02

11 MORALES, Manny  8 McPherson M 5:51.84

12 COLE, Gannon  8 Lakewood Mi 5:53.83

13 HUFFMAN, Landon  8 Salina South 5:55.24
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#18 Men's 1600 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
14 RAMIREZ, Ismael  8 Great Bend M 6:03.00

15 DETRICH, Ethan  8 Great Bend M 6:18.88

16 DICKMAN, Zecharia  8 Thomas More 6:29.49

17 BAUER, Miles  8 McPherson M 6:34.66

18 COVENEY, Dylan  8 Hays Middle 6:40.58

19 CHANCE, Malachi  8 Hays Middle 6:44.99

HEILMAN, Max  8 Great Bend M DNF

#21 Men's 3200 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 WEBB, Kyler  8 Salina South 11:29.69 10

2 STROUP, Tavon  8 Great Bend M 11:32.04 8

3 WREN, Kasten  8 Scott City Mid 11:46.03 6

4 PAYNE, Tommy  8 Lakewood Mi 12:12.11 4

5 SOMERS, Ethan  8 Great Bend M 12:22.49 2

6 DICKMAN, Zecharia  8 Thomas More 13:20.54 1

7 MORRIS, Tayton  8 Lakewood Mi 13:31.12

8 FRIESEN, Kayden  8 McPherson M 13:51.83

9 VSETECKA, Brantley  8 Great Bend M 13:59.28

10 CHANCE, Malachi  8 Hays Middle 13:59.88

#23 Men's 100m Hurdles (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HENLEY, Kobie  7 Salina South 17.29  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 METZGER, Drew  7 Scott City Mid 18.67  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 PATEL, Ari  7 Thomas More 19.21  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 ALBERS, Brogan  7 Hays Middle 19.26  (NW) 2(1) 4

5 MARINTZER, Mattias  7 Thomas More 19.34  (NW) 3(4) 2

6 FEIL, Keaton  7 Lakewood Mi 19.89  (NW) 1(1) 1

7 HOLLE, Holden  7 Salina South 20.00  (NW) 3(5)

8 LEIKER, Channing  7 Hays Middle 20.16  (NW) 2(2)

9 HOLINDE, Corbyn  7 Great Bend M 20.21  (NW) 3(6)

10 NUSS, Ashton  7 McPherson M 20.21  (NW) 3(7)

11 ROBERTS, Andrue  7 Lakewood Mi 20.46  (NW) 2(3)

12 MILLER, Mason  7 McPherson M 20.49  (NW) 2(4)

13 MINCKS, Nate  7 Salina South 20.58  (NW) 2(5)

14 FULLER, Conner  7 Lakewood Mi 20.68  (NW) 2(6)

15 MEITNER, Charlie  7 Thomas More 21.87  (NW) 1(2)

16 FROESCHNER, Porter  7 Comanche Mi 22.21  (NW) 1(3)

17 MORALES, Emmanuel  7 Comanche Mi 22.53  (NW) 1(4)

#24 Men's 100m Hurdles (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MINTON, Daxton  8 Great Bend M 14.58  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 PREMER, Ian  8 Great Bend M 15.63  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 PALMER, Preston  8 Hays Middle 15.83  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 SCHECK, Ty  8 Comanche Mi 16.07  (NW) 3(4) 4

#24 Men's 100m Hurdles (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 REVES, Cooper  8 McPherson M 16.50  (NW) 3(5) 2

6 HILEMAN, Jude  8 Hays Middle 16.98  (NW) 2(1) 1

7 OWINGS, Abram  8 Lakewood Mi 17.14  (NW) 2(2)

8 COUCHMAN, Cayden  8 Scott City Mid 17.29  (NW) 3(6)

9 MCCOTTRY, Timothy  8 Hays Middle 17.52  (NW) 2(3)

10 MUEHLER, Caleb  8 McPherson M 17.66  (NW) 2(4)

11 PALACIOS, Rodrigo  8 Salina South 18.19  (NW) 3(7)

12 SZYNDLAR, Jakub  8 Salina South 18.63  (NW) 2(5)

13 SCHMITZ, Jake  8 Lakewood Mi 18.98  (NW) 1(1)

14 BECKER, Derek  8 Thomas More 19.35  (NW) 1(2)

15 DEVOE, Gavin  8 Lakewood Mi 19.39  (NW) 1(3)

16 COLE, Hunter  8 Salina South 20.37  (NW) 2(6)

17 LIND, Grady  8 Hays Middle 20.68  (NW) 1(4)

18 COVENEY, Dylan  8 Hays Middle 20.70  (NW) 1(5)

19 UNRUH, Brogan  8 Great Bend M 21.72  (NW) 1(6)

#27 Men's 200m Hurdles (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GARCIA, Alex  7 Lakewood Mi 32.16  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 PROUGH, Aaron  7 Lakewood Mi 33.74  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 ROBERTS, Andrue  7 Lakewood Mi 34.20  (NW) 1(1) 6

4 PATEL, Ari  7 Thomas More 35.10  (NW) 3(3) 4

5 LEIKER, Channing  7 Hays Middle 35.11  (NW) 3(4) 2

6 MINCKS, Nate  7 Salina South 35.73  (NW) 3(5) 1

7 HOLINDE, Corbyn  7 Great Bend M 35.76  (NW) 3(6)

8 NUSS, Ashton  7 McPherson M 36.35  (NW) 2(1)

9 MORAN, Isaac  7 Salina South 36.78  (NW) 2(2)

10 ATHERTON, Gabe  7 Thomas More 37.36  (NW) 3(7)

11 MILLER, Mason  7 McPherson M 38.60  (NW) 2(3)

12 FROESCHNER, Porter  7 Comanche Mi 38.91  (NW) 1(2)

13 MEITNER, Charlie  7 Thomas More 39.05  (NW) 2(4)

14 EISENHOWER, Easton  7 Scott City Mid 39.39  (NW) 1(3)

JACOBS, Jace  7 Salina South DNF  (NW) 2

#28 Men's 200m Hurdles (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PALMER, Preston  8 Hays Middle 28.28  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 MINTON, Daxton  8 Great Bend M 29.16  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 PREMER, Ian  8 Great Bend M 29.85  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 REVES, Cooper  8 McPherson M 30.11  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 COUCHMAN, Cayden  8 Scott City Mid 30.91  (NW) 2(1) 2

6 HILEMAN, Jude  8 Hays Middle 31.89  (NW) 2(2) 1

7 MCCOTTRY, Timothy  8 Hays Middle 31.92  (NW) 2(3)

8 MOHAMMED, Yaasir  8 Comanche Mi 32.04  (NW) 3(5)

9 PALACIOS, Rodrigo  8 Salina South 32.08  (NW) 2(4)

10 CRANE, Keaton  8 McPherson M 32.66  (NW) 2(5)
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#28 Men's 200m Hurdles (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
11 SMITH, Jeremiah  8 Lakewood Mi 32.77  (NW) 2(6)

12 GARCIA, Armando  8 Comanche Mi 33.00  (NW) 3(6)

13 SZYNDLAR, Jakub  8 Salina South 33.35  (NW) 1(1)

14 BOESKER, Carter  8 McPherson M 33.43  (NW) 2(7)

15 MCMURRAY, Angel  8 Lakewood Mi 34.49  (NW) 1(2)

16 SANDOVAL, Jaheim  8 Lakewood Mi 35.24  (NW) 1(3)

17 UNRUH, Brogan  8 Great Bend M 36.34  (NW) 1(4)

18 COVENEY, Dylan  8 Hays Middle 36.70  (NW) 1(5)

19 PHONTHACHACK, Peter  8 Salina South 37.97  (NW) 1(6)

#32 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Thomas More Prep-Marian Middle S (A) 51.14 2(1) 10

2 McPherson Middle School (A) 51.26 2(2) 8

3 Salina South Middle School (A) 52.35 2(3) 6

4 Scott City Middle School (A) 52.39 1(1) 4

5 Hays Middle School (A) 52.69 2(4) 2

6 Great Bend Middle School (A) 55.01 2(5) 1

7 Dodge City Middle School (A) 55.12 1(2)

8 Lakewood Middle School (A) 55.32 1(3)

9 Comanche Middle School (A) 56.64 1(4)

#31 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Great Bend Middle School (A) 48.77 10

2 Hays Middle School (A) 48.97 8

3 Lakewood Middle School (A) 49.10 6

4 McPherson Middle School (A) 50.19 4

5 Salina South Middle School (A) 50.95 2

6 Scott City Middle School (A) 53.07 1

7 Comanche Middle School (A) 53.24

8 Thomas More Prep-Marian Middle S (A) 55.34

#36 Men's 4 x 200m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Salina South Middle School (A) 1:51.57 10

2 McPherson Middle School (A) 1:55.56 8

3 Hays Middle School (A) 1:56.47 6

4 Thomas More Prep-Marian Middle S (A) 1:58.14 4

5 Great Bend Middle School (A) 2:01.76 2

6 Scott City Middle School (A) 2:02.66 1

7 Lakewood Middle School (A) 2:04.44

8 Comanche Middle School (A) 2:08.71

#35 Men's 4 x 200m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Hays Middle School (A) 1:42.81 10

2 McPherson Middle School (A) 1:45.51 8

3 Lakewood Middle School (A) 1:45.86 6

4 Scott City Middle School (A) 1:50.38 4

5 Comanche Middle School (A) 1:56.40 2

6 Thomas More Prep-Marian Middle S (A) 1:59.10 1

Salina South Middle School (A) DQ

#39 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Thomas More Prep-Marian Middle S (A) 4:15.32 10

2 Scott City Middle School (A) 4:16.32 8

3 Great Bend Middle School (A) 4:29.23 6

4 McPherson Middle School (A) 4:36.17 4

5 Hays Middle School (A) 4:36.55 2

6 Lakewood Middle School (A) 4:42.79 1

7 Dodge City Middle School (A) 4:43.26

8 Salina South Middle School (A) 5:13.95

9 Comanche Middle School (A) 5:47.56

#40 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Scott City Middle School (A) 3:58.70 10

2 Salina South Middle School (A) 4:01.27 8

3 Hays Middle School (A) 4:15.44 6

4 Dodge City Middle School (A) 4:18.30 4

5 McPherson Middle School (A) 4:18.94 2

6 Lakewood Middle School (A) 4:19.40 1

7 Comanche Middle School (A) 4:32.40

8 Thomas More Prep-Marian Middle S (A) 4:33.01

9 Great Bend Middle School (A) 4:51.09

#113 Men's 800m SMR (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 McPherson Middle School (A) 2:05.90 10

2 Scott City Middle School (A) 2:05.93 8

3 Hays Middle School (A) 2:09.56 6

4 Thomas More Prep-Marian Middle S (A) 2:13.11 4

5 Lakewood Middle School (A) 2:16.13 2

6 Comanche Middle School (A) 2:16.84 1

7 Salina South Middle School (A) 2:18.23

#114 Men's 800m SMR (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Salina South Middle School (A) 1:57.21 10

2 Comanche Middle School (A) 1:57.86 8

3 Scott City Middle School (A) 1:59.32 6
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#114 Men's 800m SMR (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
4 Hays Middle School (A) 1:59.33 4

5 McPherson Middle School (A) 2:00.42 2

6 Lakewood Middle School (A) 2:02.63 1

7 Great Bend Middle School (A) 2:11.28

#48 Men's High Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 SEIB, Jacob  7 Thomas More5' 2" 10

2 KIRK, Savion  7 Comanche Mi5' 2" 8

3 TAYLOR, Jackson  7 Dodge City M 4' 8" 6

4 SCHUETTE, Beckett  7 Dodge City M 4' 8" 4

5 OLMSTEAD, Kolby  7 Thomas More4' 8" 2

6 PATEL, Ari  7 Thomas More4' 6" 1

7 LEMBRIGHT, Cru  7 Dodge City M 4' 6"

7 DAY, Isaac  7 Scott City Mid4' 6"

9 DIRKS, Jaden  7 Scott City Mid4' 6"

10 PEARCY, Nolan  7 McPherson M4' 6"

11 KRIER, Leo  7 Great Bend M4' 4"

12 RICHTER, Kaito  7 Great Bend M4' 4"

WOOD, Jesse  7 Salina South FOUL

ESPADA, Juliean  7 Lakewood Mi FOUL

FULLER, Conner  7 Lakewood Mi FOUL

BREEDEN, Wyatt  7 Salina South FOUL

PROUGH, Aaron  7 Lakewood Mi FOUL

MEZA, Junior  7 Scott City MidFOUL

MILLER, Donte  7 Salina South FOUL

#47 Men's High Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 PURDY, Jarek  8 Hays Middle 5' 6" 10

2 PYLE, Jett  8 McPherson M5' 6" 8

3 INGELS, Paxton  8 McPherson M5' 4" 6

4 COOK, Brendan  8 Scott City Mid5' 2" 4

5 MOHAMMED, Yaasir  8 Comanche Mi5' 0" 2

6 WASINGER, John  8 Hays Middle 5' 0" 1

7 THOMPSON, Caleb  8 Hays Middle 5' 0"

8 MINTON, Daxton  8 Great Bend M4' 10"

8 SCHMITZ, Jake  8 Lakewood Mi 4' 10"

8 VIEGRA, Zane  8 Hays Middle 4' 10"

8 OLIVAS, Julian  8 Thomas More4' 10"

8 JOHN, Kade  8 Scott City Mid4' 10"

13 ALVARADO, Ryan  8 Comanche Mi4' 8"

13 SCHWAB, Lane  8 Dodge City M 4' 8"

13 NEHLS, Ian  8 Thomas More4' 8"

16 SPEILMAN, Aiden  8 Salina South 4' 6"

16 COLE, Gannon  8 Lakewood Mi 4' 6"

#47 Men's High Jump (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
16 CRANE, Keaton  8 McPherson M4' 6"

RAMIREZ, Ismael  8 Great Bend MNH

ANDREWSON, Hawk  8 Salina South NH

BECKER, Derek  8 Thomas MoreNH

PROUGH, William  8 Lakewood Mi NH

DELGADO, Jesus  8 Salina South NH

SCHMIDTBERGER, Deyton  8 Hays Middle NH

BERGNER, Peyton  8 Scott City MidNH

SCHWAB, Lukas  8 Dodge City M NH

#51 Men's Pole Vault (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 BAALMANN, Logan  7 Thomas More10' 0" 10

2 GERSTNER, Max  7 Thomas More8' 6" 8

3 WILLIAMS, Elliott  7 Dodge City M 8' 0" 6

4 PFANNENSTIEL, Brant  7 Hays Middle 8' 0" 4

5 VELASCO, Santiago  7 Comanche Mi7' 6" 1.5

5 STEIN, Blake  7 Great Bend M7' 6" 1.5

7 BACZKOWSKI, Brody  7 Hays Middle 7' 6"

9 WILKINSON, Rylan  7 Scott City Mid7' 6"

8 WHEELER, Matthew  7 Scott City Mid7' 6"

10 BURRILO, Julian  7 Dodge City M 6' 6"

SONDAY, Ethan  7 Comanche MiNH

FROESCHNER, Porter  7 Comanche MiNH

#52 Men's Pole Vault (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 LILES, Carson  8 Thomas More11' 0" 10

2 SCHECK, Ty  8 Comanche Mi9' 6" 8

3 LIND, Holden  8 Hays Middle 9' 6" 6

4 WIEBE, Kevin  8 Scott City Mid9' 0" 4

5 GARCIA, Armando  8 Comanche Mi8' 6" 1.5

5 FLASKA, Karsen  8 Hays Middle 8' 6" 1.5

7 BREIT, Connor  8 Thomas More8' 0"

7 GOSSMAN, Blaze  8 Scott City Mid8' 0"

9 CHARTIER, Jaxson  8 Hays Middle 7' 6"

9 LIND, Grady  8 Hays Middle 7' 6"

NAVARRETE, Benjamin  8 Dodge City M NH

STULTZ, Trevor  8 Hays Middle NH

#56 Men's Long Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 GARCIA, Alex  7 Lakewood Mi 16' 01 /2  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 HENLEY, Kobie  7 Salina South 15' 6"  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 HOWARD, Dayton  7 Great Bend M15' 5"  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 KIRK, Savion  7 Comanche Mi15' 31 /2  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 BASGALL, Braxton  7 Thomas More15' 11 /2  (NW) 2(5) 2
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#56 Men's Long Jump (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
6 COOPER, Cole  7 McPherson M14' 91 /2  (NW) 2(6) 1

7 SHEPHERD, Cortez  7 Great Bend M14' 71 /2  (NW) 2(7)

8 BUZARD, Quintin  7 Great Bend M14' 51 /2  (NW) 2(8)

9 LOUDEN, Boston  7 Scott City Mid14' 4"  (NW) 1(1)

10 LARA-CASTRO, Adrian  7 Salina South 14' 1"  (NW) 1(2)

10 DIRKS, Jaden  7 Scott City Mid14' 1"  (NW) 2(9)

12 QUACH, Devin  7 Hays Middle 13' 111 /2  (NW) 1(3)

12 WATSON, Michael  7 Hays Middle 13' 111 /2  (NW) 1(3)

14 LANG, Elijah  7 Thomas More13' 11"  (NW) 2(10)

15 BURGER, Matthew  7 McPherson M13' 101 /2  (NW) 2(11)

16 GILLESPIE, Jackson  7 Thomas More13' 10"  (NW) 2(12)

17 PADILLAS, Jasiah  7 Dodge City M 13' 51 /2  (NW) 1(5)

18 FISHER, Jacob  7 Hays Middle 13' 1"  (NW) 1(6)

18 STOECKLEIN, Brody SR Scott City Mid13' 1"  (NW) 1(6)

20 ESPADA, Juliean  7 Lakewood Mi 12' 11"  (NW) 1(8)

20 BREEDEN, Wyatt  7 Salina South 12' 11"  (NW) 1(8)

22 HALL, Griffin  7 Lakewood Mi 12' 7"  (NW) 1(10)

23 BRAZDA, Keenan  7 Hays Middle 12' 4"  (NW) 1(11)

24 EMERSON, Kameron  7 Hays Middle 11' 91 /2  (NW) 1(12)

25 HALLAHN, Tristan  7 Comanche Mi11' 41 /2  (NW) 2(13)

#55 Men's Long Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 KANITZ, Kaizer  8 McPherson M18' 4"  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 PYLE, Jett  8 McPherson M17' 11"  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 THOMPSON, Rashad  8 Lakewood Mi 17' 21 /2  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 SEROCKI, Kory  8 Lakewood Mi 16' 11"  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 MYERS, Jaxon  8 Salina South 16' 8"  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 VALLEJO, Pierce  8 Scott City Mid15' 10"  (NW) 2(6) 1

7 LIND, Holden  8 Hays Middle 15' 8"  (NW) 2(7)

8 BROWN, Kellen  8 Great Bend M15' 5"  (NW) 2(8)

9 SMITH, Jeremiah  8 Lakewood Mi 15' 4"  (NW) 2(9)

10 DELGADO, Jesus  8 Salina South 15' 3"  (NW) 1(1)

11 WIEBE, Kevin  8 Scott City Mid15' 2"  (NW) 2(10)

12 BUSCH, Oscar  8 Hays Middle 15' 01 /2  (NW) 2(11)

13 ZADINA, Chase  8 Hays Middle 14' 101 /2  (NW) 1(2)

14 BURNHAM, Kolby  8 Great Bend M14' 71 /2  (NW) 1(3)

14 ALVARADO, Ryan  8 Comanche Mi14' 71 /2  (NW) 1(3)

16 DE AVILA, Irvin  8 Comanche Mi14' 2"  (NW) 1(5)

16 PREMER, Ian  8 Great Bend M14' 2"  (NW) 1(5)

18 CHEEKS, Jalen  8 Salina South 14' 01 /2  (NW) 1(7)

19 RICE, Kelby  8 McPherson M13' 101 /2  (NW) 1(8)

20 CLEVENGER, Grant  8 Comanche Mi12' 7"  (NW) 1(9)

21 DE LEON, Gabriel  8 Hays Middle 10' 11 /2  (NW) 1(10)

#60 Men's Triple Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 LANG, Elijah  7 Thomas More30' 101 /2  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 GILLESPIE, Jackson  7 Thomas More30' 21 /2  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 PADILLAS, Jasiah  7 Dodge City M 30' 2"  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 GARCIA, Adrian  7 Scott City Mid29' 9"  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 REDMOND, Armane  7 Salina South 29' 7"  (NW) 1(1) 2

6 LOUDEN, Boston  7 Scott City Mid29' 4"  (NW) 2(5) 1

7 LEMBRIGHT, Cru  7 Dodge City M 29' 1"  (NW) 2(6)

8 MONTANEZ, Yaden  7 Salina South 28' 91 /2  (NW) 1(2)

9 WATSON, Michael  7 Hays Middle 28' 7"  (NW) 2(7)

10 DINTINO, Joey  7 Thomas More28' 1"  (NW) 2(8)

10 EITEL, Trey  7 Scott City Mid28' 1"  (NW) 2(8)

12 BRAZDA, Keenan  7 Hays Middle 27' 51 /2  (NW) 1(3)

13 STAUFFER, Caden  7 Salina South 27' 1"  (NW) 1(4)

14 RANDLE, Cyran  7 Hays Middle 26' 10"  (NW) 2(10)

15 PFANNENSTIEL, Colin  7 Hays Middle 26' 9"  (NW) 1(5)

16 SMITH, Rase  7 Comanche Mi26' 1"  (NW) 2(11)

17 EMERSON, Kameron  7 Hays Middle 25' 11"  (NW) 1(6)

18 FISHER, Jacob  7 Hays Middle 25' 6"  (NW) 1(7)

19 FULLER, Joseph  7 Hays Middle 24' 71 /2  (NW) 1(8)

20 SLOAN, Layton  7 Hays Middle 23' 6"  (NW) 1(9)

21 VELASCO, Santiago  7 Comanche Mi22' 5"  (NW) 1(10)

#59 Men's Triple Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 KANITZ, Kaizer  8 McPherson M38' 81 /2  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 SEROCKI, Kory  8 Lakewood Mi 33' 10"  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 PHELPS, Mason  8 Dodge City M 32' 111 /2  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 NEHLS, Ian  8 Thomas More32' 4"  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 MOHAMMED, Yaasir  8 Comanche Mi32' 2"  (NW) 1(1) 2

6 BRYANT, Courtney  8 Great Bend M32' 0"  (NW) 2(5) 1

7 SMITH, Jeremiah  8 Lakewood Mi 31' 10"  (NW) 2(6)

8 TAYLOR, Jackson  8 Comanche Mi31' 8"  (NW) 2(7)

9 CUSTER, Xander  8 Hays Middle 30' 11"  (NW) 2(8)

10 COOK, Brendan  8 Scott City Mid30' 9"  (NW) 2(9)

11 STROUP, Tavon  8 Great Bend M30' 5"  (NW) 1(2)

12 DE AVILA, Irvin  8 Comanche Mi30' 3"  (NW) 1(3)

13 SOMERS, Ethan  8 Great Bend M29' 7"  (NW) 1(4)

13 ZADINA, Chase  8 Hays Middle 29' 7"  (NW) 2(10)

15 SPEILMAN, Aiden  8 Salina South 27' 71 /2  (NW) 1(5)

16 ANDREWSON, Hawk  8 Salina South 26' 21 /2  (NW) 1(6)

17 STULTZ, Trevor  8 Hays Middle 17' 61 /2  (NW) 1(7)

#63 Men's Shot Put (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 ENGLERT, Caleb  7 Hays Middle 39' 8" 2(1) 10

2 CORSAIR, Augustus  7 Thomas More37' 4" 2(2) 8
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#63 Men's Shot Put (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
3 VANBLARICON, Warrick  7 Lakewood Mi 36' 10" 2(3) 6

4 GEIST, Tanner  7 Thomas More35' 4" 2(4) 4

5 HALL, Dylan  7 McPherson M33' 1" 2(5) 2

6 LOUDERMILK, Ian  7 Lakewood Mi 32' 9" 2(6) 1

7 PEREZ, Armando  7 Dodge City M 30' 10" 1(1)

8 PINKS, Parker  7 Lakewood Mi 30' 7" 2(7)

9 FELKER, Reid  7 Scott City Mid30' 4" 2(8)

10 RODRIGUEZ, Daniel  7 Dodge City M 28' 11" 1(2)

11 OJEDA, Rafa  7 Dodge City M 28' 101 /2 2(9)

12 MADDOX, Gavynn  7 Great Bend M28' 6" 2(10)

13 MILLER, Donte  7 Salina South 28' 21 /2 2(11)

14 BARBER, Brady  7 Hays Middle 28' 0" 1(3)

15 PINKNEY, Carson  7 Thomas More27' 4" 2(12)

16 GUNN, Jayce  7 McPherson M27' 3" 2(13)

16 BROCHERS, Alan  7 Hays Middle 27' 3" 2(13)

18 WELLS, Hunter  7 Scott City Mid26' 91 /2 1(4)

19 STEIN, Blake  7 Great Bend M25' 4" 1(5)

19 AGUILAR, Gervacio  7 Comanche Mi25' 4" 2(15)

21 EISENHOWER, Easton  7 Scott City Mid25' 11 /2 1(6)

22 SPRAY, Emery  7 Hays Middle 24' 11" 1(7)

23 JOHNSON, Taylor  7 McPherson M24' 6" 1(8)

24 GIRARD, Maddox  7 Salina South 24' 2" 1(9)

25 APLEY, Slayde  7 Great Bend M23' 10" 1(10)

26 BROWN, Keaton  7 Hays Middle 22' 11" 2(16)

27 LAFOND, Caleb  7 Hays Middle 22' 6" 1(11)

27 HERNANDEZ, Max  7 Comanche Mi22' 6" 1(11)

29 WEBER, Wyatt  7 Comanche Mi20' 7" 2(17)

30 FRANCO, Armando  7 Salina South 20' 5" 1(13)

31 BLOOM, Isaac  7 Hays Middle 20' 2" 1(14)

32 MUNSCH, Spencer  7 Hays Middle 19' 41 /2 1(15)

33 KERSHNER, Alex  7 Hays Middle 17' 2" 1(16)

#64 Men's Shot Put (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 STANTON, Eli  8 Lakewood Mi 41' 51 /2 3(1) 10

2 RUDER, Dawson  8 Hays Middle 39' 41 /2 3(2) 8

3 LUNA, Maximo  8 Hays Middle 38' 111 /2 2(1) 6

4 WENDEROTT, Caden  8 McPherson M38' 7" 3(3) 4

5 MORRIS, Ryder  7 Great Bend M38' 41 /2 2(2) 1.5

5 BROWN, Karter  8 Great Bend M38' 41 /2 3(4) 1.5

7 CHARTIER, Jaxson  8 Hays Middle 38' 4" 3(5)

8 GOUGH, Beau  8 Scott City Mid37' 10" 3(6)

8 CORREA, Jayven  8 Salina South 37' 10" 3(6)

10 JENNINGS, Eli  8 Lakewood Mi 37' 41 /2 2(3)

11 MCGUIRE, Parker  8 Hays Middle 37' 3" 3(8)

12 OKORO, Onyeka  8 Comanche Mi36' 1" 3(9)

#64 Men's Shot Put (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
13 GIFFORD, Jace  8 Comanche Mi35' 10" 2(4)

14 GILMORE, Brayden  8 Thomas More35' 7" 1(1)

15 EDWARDS, Jordan  8 Lakewood Mi 35' 41 /2 2(5)

16 BYRD, Krayton  8 McPherson M35' 4" 3(10)

17 REYES, Aldo  8 Comanche Mi35' 1" 2(6)

18 TREJO, Joseph  8 Dodge City M 34' 11" 2(7)

19 DELGADO, Jesus  8 Salina South 34' 8" 2(8)

20 STEIN, Eli  8 Thomas More34' 7" 2(9)

21 GOMEZ, Benjamin  8 Dodge City M 33' 10" 2(10)

22 KISNER, Adam  8 Dodge City M 33' 7" 3(11)

23 WEBER, Canon  8 Hays Middle 33' 6" 3(12)

24 CONTRERAS, Emilio  8 Scott City Mid33' 51 /2 3(13)

25 FERNANDEZ, Diego  8 Thomas More32' 6" 2(11)

26 BATTERTON, Reed  8 Scott City Mid31' 11" 1(2)

27 KRAFT, Austin  8 Salina South 29' 7" 1(3)

28 WATKINS, Carson  8 Hays Middle 27' 4" 1(4)

28 DEPENBUSCH, Dominic  8 Hays Middle 27' 4" 1(4)

30 EATON, Mason  8 Hays Middle 26' 7" 1(6)

31 HARRISON, Levi  8 Hays Middle 26' 61 /2 1(7)

32 DIAZ, Elmer  8 McPherson M25' 11" 2(12)

33 PAGE, Zane  8 Hays Middle 25' 21 /2 1(8)

34 STIEBEN, Brett  8 Hays Middle 24' 91 /2 1(9)

35 WALTERS, Clayton  8 Hays Middle 24' 5" 1(10)

36 STANLEY, Deacon  8 Hays Middle 24' 2" 1(11)

36 LINENBERGER, Parker  8 Hays Middle 24' 2" 1(11)

38 BOLLIG, Darryl  8 Hays Middle 21' 11" 1(13)

#67 Men's Discus (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 ENGLERT, Caleb  7 Hays Middle 108' 11" 2(1) 10

2 PURMA, Martin  7 Scott City Mid103' 10" 2(2) 8

3 AGUILAR, Gervacio  7 Comanche Mi98' 11" 2(3) 6

4 PINKS, Parker  7 Lakewood Mi 94' 9" 2(4) 4

5 GEIST, Tanner  7 Thomas More94' 0" 2(5) 2

6 VANBLARICON, Warrick  7 Lakewood Mi 93' 7" 2(6) 1

7 BARBER, Brady  7 Hays Middle 92' 5" 2(7)

8 RODRIGUEZ, Daniel  7 Dodge City M 88' 4" 2(8)

9 HERNANDEZ, Max  7 Comanche Mi81' 2" 1(1)

10 MEANS, Marshall  7 Lakewood Mi 81' 0" 2(9)

11 FABRIZIUS, Trevor  7 Thomas More79' 9" 2(10)

12 CORSAIR, Augustus  7 Thomas More75' 6" 2(11)

13 OJEDA, Rafa  7 Dodge City M 72' 7" 2(12)

14 FELKER, Reid  7 Scott City Mid72' 6" 2(13)

15 JOHNSON, Taylor  7 McPherson M69' 5" 1(2)

15 HALL, Dylan  7 McPherson M69' 5" 2(14)

17 MORALES, Guillermo  7 Dodge City M 69' 4" 2(15)
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#67 Men's Discus (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
18 BROCHERS, Alan  7 Hays Middle 69' 1" 2(16)

19 GUNN, Jayce  7 McPherson M68' 10" 1(3)

20 WEBER, Wyatt  7 Comanche Mi66' 7" 1(4)

21 LAFOND, Caleb  7 Hays Middle 65' 10" 1(5)

22 SPRAY, Emery  7 Hays Middle 64' 2" 1(6)

23 STEIN, Blake  7 Great Bend M63' 10" 2(17)

24 EISENHOWER, Easton  7 Scott City Mid62' 1" 1(7)

25 BROWN, Keaton  7 Hays Middle 61' 9" 1(8)

26 APLEY, Slayde  7 Great Bend M59' 3" 1(9)

27 FRANCO, Armando  7 Salina South 57' 8" 1(10)

28 MADDOX, Gavynn  7 Great Bend M57' 3" 1(11)

29 BLOOM, Isaac  7 Hays Middle 56' 7" 1(12)

30 WOOD, Jesse  7 Salina South 49' 10" 1(13)

31 KERSHNER, Alex  7 Hays Middle 43' 0" 1(14)

32 MUNSCH, Spencer  7 Hays Middle 35' 4" 1(15)

33 GIRARD, Maddox  7 Salina South 35' 1" 1(16)

#68 Men's Discus (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 BYRD, Krayton  8 McPherson M132' 0" 3(1) 10

2 CHARTIER, Jaxson  8 Hays Middle 128' 0" 3(2) 8

3 MILLS, Saijon  8 Lakewood Mi 122' 10" 3(3) 6

4 MCGUIRE, Parker  8 Hays Middle 119' 4" 3(4) 4

5 GILMORE, Brayden  8 Thomas More117' 10" 3(5) 2

6 GIFFORD, Jace  8 Comanche Mi106' 5" 2(1) 1

7 WENDEROTT, Caden  8 McPherson M105' 5" 3(6)

8 REYES, Aldo  8 Comanche Mi104' 9" 3(7)

9 TREJO, Joseph  8 Dodge City M 104' 5" 3(8)

10 DOUGLAS, Isiah  8 Lakewood Mi 101' 8" 2(2)

11 LUNA, Maximo  8 Hays Middle 99' 8" 2(3)

12 WEBER, Canon  8 Hays Middle 99' 0" 3(9)

13 DELGADO, Jesus  8 Salina South 97' 4" 2(4)

14 STANTON, Eli  8 Lakewood Mi 95' 7" 2(5)

15 STEIN, Eli  8 Thomas More94' 8" 3(10)

16 BROWN, Karter  8 Great Bend M93' 2" 3(11)

17 RICE, Kelby  8 McPherson M92' 8" 2(6)

18 STANLEY, Deacon  8 Hays Middle 91' 9" 1(1)

19 RUDER, Dawson  8 Hays Middle 87' 3" 2(7)

20 CONTRERAS, Emilio  8 Scott City Mid86' 7" 2(8)

21 KISNER, Adam  8 Dodge City M 85' 6" 2(9)

22 KRAFT, Austin  8 Salina South 85' 2" 1(2)

23 FERNANDEZ, Diego  8 Thomas More83' 5" 2(10)

24 BATTERTON, Reed  8 Scott City Mid81' 10" 1(3)

25 SZYNDLAR, Jakub  8 Salina South 81' 2" 1(4)

26 PRATTER, Brayden  8 Comanche Mi81' 0" 2(11)

27 WATKINS, Carson  8 Hays Middle 79' 1" 1(5)

#68 Men's Discus (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
28 LINENBERGER, Parker  8 Hays Middle 74' 9" 1(6)

29 GOMEZ, Benjamin  8 Dodge City M 74' 0" 1(7)

30 GOUGH, Beau  8 Scott City Mid73' 3" 3(12)

31 PAGE, Zane  8 Hays Middle 73' 1" 1(8)

32 MORRIS, Ryder  7 Great Bend M70' 9" 2(12)

33 HARRISON, Levi  8 Hays Middle 70' 8" 1(9)

34 DEPENBUSCH, Dominic  8 Hays Middle 62' 5" 1(10)

35 BOLLIG, Darryl  8 Hays Middle 62' 2" 1(11)

36 STIEBEN, Brett  8 Hays Middle 58' 9" 1(12)

37 EATON, Mason  8 Hays Middle 56' 10" 1(13)

38 WALTERS, Clayton  8 Hays Middle 56' 7" 1(14)

7th Grade Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Thomas More Prep-Marian Middle S TMPM 139

2 Hays Middle School HAYS 78

3 Scott City Middle School SCMS 62

4 Lakewood Middle School LKMS 55

5 McPherson Middle School MCPM 54

6 Comanche Middle School COMM 40.5

7 Salina South Middle School SSMS 37

8 Dodge City Middle School DCMS 33

9 Great Bend Middle School GBMS 28.5

7th Grade Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Hays Middle School HAYS 155

2 Scott City Middle School SCMS 85.5

3 Lakewood Middle School LKMS 70.5

4 McPherson Middle School MCPM 66

5 Comanche Middle School COMM 43

6 Great Bend Middle School GBMS 42

7 Thomas More Prep-Marian Middle S TMPM 36

8 Dodge City Middle School DCMS 24

9 Salina South Middle School SSMS 5

8th Grade Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Hays Middle School HAYS 128.5

2 McPherson Middle School MCPM 85

3 Scott City Middle School SCMS 74

3 Great Bend Middle School GBMS 74

5 Lakewood Middle School LKMS 56

6 Dodge City Middle School DCMS 42

7 Thomas More Prep-Marian Middle S TMPM 38

8 Salina South Middle School SSMS 32

9 Comanche Middle School COMM 28.5
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8th Grade Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Hays Middle School HAYS 144

2 McPherson Middle School MCPM 98.75

3 Dodge City Middle School DCMS 63

4 Scott City Middle School SCMS 62.75

5 Salina South Middle School SSMS 51

6 Thomas More Prep-Marian Middle S TMPM 40.75

7 Great Bend Middle School GBMS 36

8 Lakewood Middle School LKMS 33.75

9 Comanche Middle School COMM 28

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Hays Middle School HAYS 206.5

2 Thomas More Prep-Marian Middle S TMPM 177

3 McPherson Middle School MCPM 139

4 Scott City Middle School SCMS 136

5 Lakewood Middle School LKMS 111

6 Great Bend Middle School GBMS 102.5

7 Dodge City Middle School DCMS 75

8 Salina South Middle School SSMS 69

8 Comanche Middle School COMM 69

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Hays Middle School HAYS 299

2 McPherson Middle School MCPM 164.75

3 Scott City Middle School SCMS 148.25

4 Lakewood Middle School LKMS 104.25

5 Dodge City Middle School DCMS 87

6 Great Bend Middle School GBMS 78

7 Thomas More Prep-Marian Middle S TMPM 76.75

8 Comanche Middle School COMM 71

9 Salina South Middle School SSMS 56
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